!
Wa O-i nt Advancing Understanding.
yp Improving Lives.

CENTRE for MENTAL HEALTH CARE

Additional Acute Mental Health Inpatient Beds Project
TOANCHE - LEVEL 03

Ministry of Health Project Number: 205004
020708.50

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
JUNE 27 2024

CANNONDESIGN

50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 200
Buffalo, NY 14202
P: 716.773.6800
F: 716.773.5909

BOSTON NEW YORK BALTIMORE WASHINGTON DC BUFFALO TORONTO COLUMBUS PITTSBURGH DALLAS
CHICAGO ST.LOUIS IRVINE SAN FRANCISCO DENVER HOUSTON LOS ANGELES PHOENIX PASADENA MUMBAI

Consultants:

MULVEY & BANANI

HHANguS ¢.¢ stephenson

MULVEY & BANANI HH Angus & Associate Stephenson Engineering Ltd
Electrical Engineer echanical Engineer Structural Engineer
90 Sheppard Ave. E Suite 500 1127 Leslie St. 2550 Victoria Park Ave. #602
orth York, ON M2N 3A1, Canada North York, ON M3C 2J6, Canada North York, ON M2J 5A9, Canada

416.751.2520 416.443.8200 416.635.9970

OonNZ&

Cm:_'-o:
© i
ON

NS 22



SHEET # | DRAWING TITLE T

: Advancing Understanding.
000 GENERAL Wa.yp0]nt Improving Lives.

2888? SSA\O\/\I/EVTNZHﬁ\:E-Il—EX CENTRE for MENTAL HEALTH CARE

G0101 BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

020 DEOLITION Waypoint Centre for

D0201 LEVEL 03 - DEMOLITION PLAN & NOTES

EDOO1 LEVEL 03 - DEMOLITION PLAN - ELECTRICAL Mental Health Ca re

030 STRUCTURAL

S1-01 DESIGN NOTESS AND DRAWING LIST

S1-02 LOADING PLAN

S1-03 EXISTING 3RD FLOOR PLAN Add|t|0na| ACUte Mental

S1-04 EXISTING 6TH FLOO PLAN Health Inpatient BedS

040 ARCHITECTURAL .

A0001 SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS P rOJ eCt

A0101 LEVEL 03 - FLOOR PLAN, EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE AND GENERAL NOTES

A0102 LEVEL 03 - DIMENSIONS AND PARTITIONS PLAN

A0201 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

A0311 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS TOANCH E - LEVEL 03

A0601 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A0602 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A0700 LEVEL 02 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A0701 LEVEL 03 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A0800 INTERIOR DETAILS

A0801 FLOOR TRANSITION DETAILS CAN \ION)ESIGN

A0841 CEILING DETAILS . .

A0901 MILLWORK DETAILS (SECURE) 50 Fountain Plaza Suite 200

A1001 PARTITION TYPES Buffalo, NY 14202

A1005 DOOR & FRAME TYPES AND DOOR SCHEDULE P:716.773.6800

A1006 OPENINGS, SCHEDULE & DETAILS F: 716.773.5909

A1011 INTERIOR PARTITION DETAILS

A1012 TYPICAL PARTITION HEAD OF WALL DETAILS

A1013 TYPICAL WALL FRAMING DETAILS www.cannondesign.com

A1200 FINISH LEGEND, NOTES & ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

A1231 LEVEL 04 - FINISH PLAN

A1301 LEVEL 04 - WALL PROTECTION PLAN

MULVEY & BANANI

MO MECHANICAL LEGENDS AND DRAWING LIST

M1 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES AND CONTROLS

M2 MECHANICAL DETAILS

M3 LEVEL 02 FLOOR PLAN PLUMBING NEW WORK Shouremoy Sht. Solte SE0: Tarsmia. 905, M2IE AL

M4 LEVEL 03 FLOOR PLAN PLUMBING DEMOLITION

M5 LEVEL 03 FLOOR PLAN PLUMBING NEW WORK

M6 LEVEL 03 FLOOR PLAN HVAC PIPING DEMOLITION MULVEY & BANANI

M7 LEVEL 03 FLOOR PLAN HVAC PIPING NEW WORK Electrical Engineer

M8 LEVEL 03 FLOOR PLAN HVAC DUCTWORK DEMOLITION N(?r‘t)hsxrpkpg dN '?\‘/‘I’;N 'Z f;“tg :r?gda

M9 LEVEL 03 FLOOR PLAN HVAC DUCTWORK NEW WORK 116,751 2500

090 ELECTRICAL

EO1 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS, LEGEND AND DRAWING LIST

E02 LEVEL 03 - FLOOR PLAN LIGHTING

E03 LEVEL 03 - FLOOR PLAN POWER & SYSTEMS H H Angu S

E04 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

100 TECHNOLOGY HH Angus & Associates Ltd

IT-001 IT/COMMUNICATIONS LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, DRAWING LIST AND Me<1:f112r;i<|:_al IIElngSi?eer
SPECIFICATION eslie St.

IT-103 IT/COMMUNICATIONS LEVEL 3 EXISTING PLAN North York, ON M3C 2J6, Canada

IT-303 IT/COMMUNICATIONS LEVEL 03 NEW PLAN 416.443.8200

IT-601 IT/COMMUNICATIONS LAN ROOM LAYOUT AND DETAILS

IT-602 IT/ COMMUNICATIONS DETAILS

SC001 SECURITY SPECIFICATION, LEGEND AND DRAWING LIST ENGINEERING

120 SECURITY ‘:’ s(tep enson

SC002 LEVEL 03 FLOOR PLAN - SECURITY ALASOBRIEN COMPANY

SC500 SECURITY RISER

SC600 SECURITY DETAILS Stephenson Engineering Ltd

SC601 SECURITY DETAILS Structural Engineer

All rights reserved. No part of this document may
be reproduced or utilized in any form, without prior
written authorization by The Cannon Corporation.

© 2022 The Cannon Corporation

3/24/2024 9:06:38 PM

2550 Victoria Park Ave. #602
North York, ON M2J 5A9, Canada
416.635.9970

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
JUNE 27 2024

Ministry of Health Project Number: 205004

Rev. Description Date

Drawing Title:

DRAWING INDEX

Project No.: 020708.50 Checked by: JwW

G0001

© 2022 The Cannon Corporation



T
Firm Name: : t Advancing Understanding.
CANNON DESIGN LTD. Wa.yp0]n Improving Lives.

) . . CENTRE for MENTAL HEALTH CARE
Certification of Practice Number Jor

The certificate or Practice Number of the holder is the holder's BCDN

Name of Project Toanche Level 03 Renovations - Stage 3 WaypOi nt Ce ntre for
Project No. 00000.00 Mental Health Ca re

. . The architect noted above has exercised
Location 500 Church St. Penetanguishene, ON responsible control with respect to design

activities. Thz;rri:irt\ét;?st'séscﬁll\l?umber is the Ad d Itl O na I ACU te M enta I

1 . - OBC Reference .
ltem Ontario's 2012 Building Code
Data Matrix Part 3 or 9 References are to Division B unless noted H ea Ith I n patle nt Bed S
[A] for Division A or [C] for Division C .
1 Project Description L] New L Part 11 X Part3 Ll Part9 P rOJ eCt
LI Addition 11.1t0114 1.1.2.[A] & 9.10.1.3
X Alteration
Major Occupancy (s) Group B, Division 1, Care and Treatment (Psychiatric) Major O C _ 03
, /\ PATIENT 2 Occupancy with Detention Quarters 3.1.2.1(1) 9.10.2 T AN H E L EVE L
Y ROOM
<S5 / PRIVATE o )
k%%r\uneg \. 7 Q 3 Building Area (m?) 3.2.2 1412 [A]
BSE_:_?;”\I‘?_:_C 31,733.76 m?
CONSULT
Bo174 SEMng%K/ATE
832 m?2 PATIENT
ROOM, 4 Gross Area 3.2.2 1412 [A] AN“ mE I N
SEMI-PRIVATE
GONSULT (3204 1,097 m? 50 Fountain Plaza Suite 200

ACTIVITY/ 4
RECREATION/

/ Y DINING Buffalo, NY 14202

GROUP 4 ROOM/
J MULTHUSE | P: 716.773.6800
.. ¢ B .
Péxggw N Ya A - _ ‘/; F: 716.773.5909
PRIVATE < -
~Q---l---- ~ & ’ ’
12.83 m? MEDICATIONZ z A BARIATRIC
7 . “ S >\ www.cannondesign.com
PATIENT £ \\\\‘\ ROOM,
' ‘ 3 \\\ Z o

PATIENT
ROOM,
PRIVATE

)

<4

. 188Tm
— PATIENT \ ‘
4, A ROOM, ,
S SEMI-PRIVATE
X

Number of Storeys Above grade 3 Below grade 1 3.2.11&3.22.15 14.1.2[A]1 & 9.10.4 MUI.V[Y & HANAN'

All rights reserved. No part of this document may
be reproduced or utilized in any form, without prior
written authorization by The Cannon Corporation.

© 2022 The Cannon Corporation

3/24/2024 9:06:48 PM

16.33.m? 5
L Psggf 6 Number of Streets/Fire Fighter Access 1 3.2.210. & 3.2.5. 9.10.20.
' PRIVAT
: /’ ‘ ™ CARE DESK o X 7 Building Classification Group B Division 1 3.2.2.36 9.10.2 . A i Todit okt T ol M
4 14/34 m? y o / p :Tﬂii PRlVATiE \ 15.70 m* . D . I 4 20 | MAN.COM
AN / // VY ° 8 Sprinkler System entire building 3247 9.10.8.2.
V4 b, AISr\?‘FESS\%EEv’\\‘/T/', // P R L I L K Proposed Ll selected compartments 3248
Q 7, Dod o N [ selected floor areas 3.2.4.9 ME?:Q{:;I&EEQrTxI
% L1 basement [ in lieu of roof 3.2.5.13 INDEX 90 Sheppard Ave. E Suite 500
N X X pp
29967 ’ , 2\ 19715 O Notrequired 29 North Yorkl,l 106N72/I12§5%\1, Canada
- / ,\é ~ AR A > 9 Standpipe required 0 ves X No 3.2.9.1. (1) N/A
Y ' ‘ ~‘ ‘ d . 10| Fire Alarm required X Yes O No 3.2.4. 9.10.18.
PATIEN 7 )
N ROOU A \ . > P N A/ 11 | Water Services/Supply is Adequate X Yes [J No 3.2.5.7. N/A
\ /e . \ @ \ ’ 12 | High building O ves X No 3.2.6. N/A H HAngus
« X x ’ V.4 £ PATIENT N \‘% 13 Construction Restrictions LJ Combustible X' Non-combustible L] Both 3.2.2.15 9.10.6.
v \\ , \ K X Rodu. 4 \XV permitted required 3.2.2.36 HH A 2 A iates Ltd
y > ngus ssociates
WD 3 \ L] Combustib X Non-combustible [ Both Me%hanical Engineer
g y \ /‘j WORKROOM & $ / 14| Mezzanine(s) Area m* N/A ° 3:2.1.1.3)-8) 9:10.4.1. North Y I11(2)I\ILI\7§”CGZSJL6 Canad
y. > orth York, , Canada
" o ) V4 RO ‘\ @ 15 | Occupant load based on [ m?person X design of building 3.1.17. 9.9.1.3. 416.443.8200
14 N SUNICA N y BREA B0 S Existing Basement + Occupancy _D/FIA_ |oad 200 _ persons Occupant notes:
" Sy AL — — 3023 Addition:
o 3003/ 4 " \12 L ] A L 1st Floor Occupancy _B/A Load 260 persons
Se i ca=" 1 2nd Floor Occupancy _ B0 |oad _170  persons . t h
2 > \ S ' 3rd thru Service Occupancy B Load 170 persons 5 ep enson
J ] ENGINEERING
i i Penthouse Floor
21343 G . . ASALASOBRIENCOMPANY
27740
37463 : Stephenson Engineering Ltd
] Structural Engineer
2550 Victoria Park Ave. #602
:‘ North York, ON M2J 5A9, Canada
! 16 Barrier-free Design X Yes LI No (Explain) Note: 3.8. 9.5.2. 416.635.9970
8 17 | Hazardous Substances [ Yes X No 3.3.1.2&3.3.1.19. | 9.10.1.3.(4)
| : 18 Required Horizontal Assemblies Listed Design No. 3.1.7 9.10.8.
. Fire FRR (Hours) or Description (SG-2)
" Resistance 9.10.9.
: Rating Floors 2 Hours Precast Conc.
i (FRR) Roof No
] Rating
]
v
1
]
]
]
]
]
[ | 19 Spatial Separation - Construction of Exterior Walls 3.2.31 9.10.14.
! Wall Area of L.D. | L/Hor | Permitted Proposed FRR Listed Comb | Comb. Constr. | Non-Comb
! EBF (m) H/L Max. % of % of (Hours) Design or Const Nonc. Constr.
: (m?) Openings Openings Description Cladding
" X
] X
]
" X
] X
]
(] 20 Refer to Specification Section "Summary of Work" section 01 11
i 00
: 2006 Building Code Data Matrix, Part 3 or 9, Updated February 28, 2007
]
]
]
]
! LEGEND
_67
—S—S—S—S— RESIST PASSAGE OF SMOKE (CORRIDORS)
—o—e—¢—¢— 1HOURFIRE &9
F o B
LEVEL 03 CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN —4S—eS—eS— 1HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER '-’40_ HITECTS 2
1:150 2 HOUR FIRE I
1]
—48S—#8S— 2 HOUR FIRE / SMOKE BARRIER Y m:"cgic“g”m 5
FEC| FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET ", 58T
FEC GUIS C &r""nmm“‘““
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FHV FIRE HOSE VALVE CABINET
OR STANDPIPE CONNECTION ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ANN FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL JUNE 27 2024
>_ FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION Ministry of Health Project Number: 205004
® EXIT SIGN
—|— EXIT STAIR
¢ EXIT
4 SUITE EXIT
* HORIZONTAL EXIT 1125A

EXIT PASSAGE CORRIDOR

PATIENT CARE SUITE (NON-SLEEPING)

s

SUITE

EGRESS PATH/ TRAVEL DISTANCE

i—j'\iOTAL EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE |
XX' ‘ Rev. Description Date

S D

SUITE EXIT DISTANCE
1 SUITE TRAVEL DISTANCE

)
Q 000000000000 000000000000000009

Drawing Title:

BUILDING CODE
ANALYSIS

Project No.: 020708.50 Checked by: JwW

G0101

© 2022 The Cannon Corporation



be reproduced or utilized in any form, without prior
written authorization by The Cannon Corporation.

3/24/2024 9:06:53 PM

All rights reserved. No part of this document may

© 2022 The Cannon Corporation

/\
4 =1
W : t Advancing Understanding.
a-ypo‘n Improving Lives.

CENTRE for MENTAL HEALTH CARE

Waypoint Centre for
Mental Health Care

Additional Acute Mental
Health Inpatient Beds

@ / | \\ R @ @ Project

™ / / N \ 7 TOANCHE - LEVEL 03

A | | a CANNONDESIGN

/ \ ~ _ N 50 Fountain Plaza Suite 200
O\ / C-Ce Buffalo, NY 14202
Be ) P: 716.773.6800

B_B ~ 74
@ ~ / N\ y \ \ - F: 716.773.5909
- PICU LOUNGE/ ‘

7 ACTIVITY 3 A0841 X\
> R'332150gSF : N 7 Z, 7 ORTH"C P _ .
h Y TARR A:348.23 NSF / % > &/ ng‘%ULT XX~ — o STA / www.cannondesign.com
2 / "
S S - 82:35m )}y /SupeoRT: ~ RN o0
~ X S 7/ RooM / - < 189, > \ A69.81 NSF g
A A 3107 / ACTVITY/ —_— | _ — 832m'’ 2 {
< uP ™ e RECREATION/ P 2
; ) g £ C &n o MULVEY & BANANI
\ ) 3012 ING ROOM/ 30178
. 7y 7 R:440 NSF MULTI-USE R:100 NSF \ \ =

) o / ’A:639.67 NSF -

X y o 3017 A:95.24 NSF . 'F.
\ S S 7/, Sl / | a8 e 8.65m? D\ < 2
- 5943 m? P s
WV ) 4 / / / [3017C] - \ \ / -
NN N I/ Yov A63.28 N&F \\ RN \>< \ / -
, :83. . MULVEY & BANANI

~ 8 P
~ / A /\7 o //A N\ // SEKEEPING I PATIENT < 174 me=p \ > % W\~ / Electrical Engineer

\ — ’\ / ROOM NUTRITION = \ N -~ \ / _ 90 Sheppard Ave. E Suite 500

/

- J 3011 MERL . CENTRE - ) \ 3 _ _ North York, ON M2N 3A1, Canada

o 4 - R:35 NSF X7
' \\ VY 4 A3 93 NoF dENE Q REORE _\(// g oD \\ - P / N 416.751.2520
25m : - J g \
/ SN RO P D7 N S \ Department Legend
\ CENTRE 1A’ ' CHARTING . \ . \/%ERVER \ : A\ #
/ R 7 7N DN Al @ \ UPPORT k - M {7 \ Z v EEL
' N / / R:230 NSF ELEVATOR \Y F : - /\\ \ : . HIGH HEA HHAngUS
S 1 ~ 2 UP 1762 me R Fhe il e B / -
A — AT6.1 HH Angus & Associates Ltd
' A ® /OBS 7\ ~ < "o ) / \ \ \ v / MEDIUM Mr:e%?\ZnicalsEﬁ;:se?r
: . -~ 1127 Leslie St.
ATIENT / \ - \ > North York, ON M3C 2J6, Canada
/ N // Azg;%gl NZEF \ N | \ \3 7 \ B LOW 416.443.8200
/ / e _ | >< R \ \ \
NN | o Z \
/ / N § // 7 ~ N ° I — AN < @ \\ \ - \
~ | BLOOD DRAW/ ~ ‘@
G T S \ Q Qa = / AN \ \ / \ P ’ Stephenson
/ / N 7 ASSESSMENT/ IS A © i N\ \ \ - \ ‘ . ENGINEERING
N y INTERVIEW y \ /CA OEPE,ESK’ - ;R'ZO%4N ﬁEF \ \ \ \ / / \ 4 ASALASOBRIENCOMPANY
= [ 3008 ] PHQNE 16.04 m? -
/ / y R:290 NSF Q BOOTH: RF a - = \ g \ Stephenson Engineering Ltd
AITTTINSE ) CUEN’}'\ N A157 24 NSF / Structural Engineer
/ : s T 14.05 m? A\ 20 ) N\ N 2550 Victoria Park Ave. #602
~ \ R:10NSF |\ WASHROOM, =K \ North York, ON M2J 5A9, Canada
/ , AT3ATNS —Ono bt / @ 8 - B 416.635.9970
/ \ Y 5 oM N @ S STANDARD Q N \ \ _ \

4 A0S0 80 NSF
/’ N ™ AR % . AF7 85 NeF S N \ 5N /
\
/ / N\ 4 4 : \\ / \ N \ Qxe
\ _ P
/ Y // / 3 A0311 ELEVATOR 5
4 / 7 — ~ 1
/ 27 A:80.65NSF
7.49 2

/ /’/ \\/@/ // : /
/ \ - l12y)] \ o e > % \ S
7 & 9 N AN s A NN

; TEAM N
4 N/ A WORKROOM/

/ / / 7 , v REPORT/
4 CONF./ STAFF
. B f BREAK ROOM N\
4 CLEAN & = — L [ 3023 | /7,
N Y SUPPLY OFFICE, & ~ RBONSF - ~ \
b ~ . /
/ 3003A CLINICAL/ \%% A:236.30 NSF y
g \ \ R:160 NSF CONSULTATION FAMILY \&1T . 2195m2 /
N
/
/

A:171.03 NSF i 3024 N < \\ /
p 15.89 m2 RAGOMNSF @ ——— / R:140 NSF N % z / \
“150.2A)SF - - A:154.54 NSF % )
14.36 m? y/ -
= A a / Y A% / N \ \
| pd /

a
|
N / _ L _:L_/\_ N < 7 N\
A / ) N S%I%F/i\ /j\“\\ /// \\ ><\ / )
\ 1 | \

B / . \ 5o
AN e 2 SO |/ 7 Escw} N\ N \></ k/ / / \\ //\ ) és?;o R
p ' AN ,
N\ : < RNy 13e/0; 716 A 2N / X / N\ oo e SRRNEEE, &
/ - <y N / / " % TIMOTHYM.ROMMEL 3

@ N yay ~ e N RERNENY \ \ o

p y y N <M )ﬁ\ "8.31 m2 s N " N 7/ / < \ %&r'm':“al‘a:m“““«*

- \ e 7 / N K ) P / 7 (6xe)
/ \ 7, — ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

h A
\
\ / >< \ Py / \ : N\
; 17.1 JUNE 27 2024
@ \ ’ \/ g % \ 12/e’7 \@> \']\E//X\e — | / ’ § A >< ’ \ / Ministry of Health Project Number: 205004
. /

P
<3
£53
N
AN

1 Addendum No. 6 03/11/2024

Rev. Description Date

S
v
KEY PLAN

1 LEVEL 03 PLAN
1:96 Drawing Title:

LEVELS OF RISK

Project No.: 020708.50 Checked by: Checker

G0102 *

© 2022 The Cannon Corporation



All rights reserved. No part of this document may
be reproduced or utilized in any form, without prior
written authorization by The Cannon Corporation.

© 2022 The Cannon Corporation

3/24/2024 9:06:36 PM

1:96

@LEVEL 03 - DEMOLITION PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

A.
REMOVE ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN WORK AREA AND
TURN OVER TO OWNER.

B.

PATCH OUT FLOORS AND WALLS AT REMOVED
PARTITIONS TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISHES
WHERE FINISHES ARE NOT SCHEDULED.

C.

FILL AND/ OR GRIND FLOORS AT REMOVED PARTITIONS
AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITION, SLOPE
NOT TO EXCEED 1/16" PER FOOT.

D.

FILL AND/ OR GRIND FLOORS AT AREAS OF DEMOLITION
AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH TRANSITION WITH
EXISTING CORRIDORS.

E.

WHERE A NEW DOOR, VIEW WINDOW, MECHANICAL
DUCTWORK PENETRATION OR OPENING IS CUT
THROUGH AS EXISTING MASONRY WALL, PROVIDE A
LOOSE LINTEL AS REQUIRED ON THE LOOSE LINTEL
SCHEDULE INDICATED ON THE STRUCTURAL
DOCUMENTS. SEE MECHANICAL DOCUMENTS FOR
LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF DUCTWORK.

F.
COORDINATE REMOVALS WITH DEMOLITION DRAWINGS
OF OTHER TRADES.

G.

REMOVE WALL SIGNAGE COMPLETE AND RETURN TO
OWNER. PATCHOUT WALLS TO MATCH EXISTING, OR
READY TO RECEIVE FINISHES AS INDICATED IN ROOM
FINISH SCHEDULE.

1.

REMOVE PARTITION(S) INCLUDING DOOR(S), FRAME(S), AND VIEW WINDOW(S)
COMPLETE TO EXTENT INDICATED. PATCH OUT FLOOR, BASE, CEILING AND
ADJACENT WALLS TO MATCH EXISTING OR READY TO RECEIVE FINISHES AS
INDICATED ON ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

2.

REMOVE PARTITION AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL DOOR(S) AND FRAME(S).

PATCH OUT FLOOR, BASE AND WALLS TO MATCH EXISTING, OR READY TO

RECEIVE FINISHES AS INDICATED IN ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

(INSTALL LINTEL WHERE REQUIRED). A)

3.
REMOVE RESILIENT FLOORING, BASE AND ADHESIVE COMPLETE AND PREPARE
SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE FINISHES AS SCHEDULED ON ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

4.

REMOVE CARPET/ CARPET BASE INCLUDING MECHANICAL ATTACHMENTS,
ADHESIVES, ETC. COMPLETE TO EXPOSE CONCRETE. PREPARE CONCRETE TO
RECEIVE FLOORING AS INDICATED ON ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

5.

REMOVE PLASTER/ GWB CEILINGS COMPLETE INCLUDING LATH, ALL HANGERS

AND SUPPORTS, CURTAIN TRACKS, LIGHTS, GRILLES, ETC. PATCH CEILING TO MATCH
ADJACENT PLASTER TEXTURE.

6.

COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING ASSEMBLY INCLUDING
ALL HANGERS AND SUPPORTS. COORDINATE REMOVAL OF LIGHTS, GRILLES,
SPEAKERS, SMOKE DETECTORS, EXPANSION JOINTS ETC. WITH OTHER TRADES.
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING FOR DEVICES TO REMAIN
AND FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW FIXTURES. PREPARE FOR NEW CEILING
CONSTRUCTION.

7.

REMOVE LAMINATE SILL COMPLETE. PATCH ALL DISTURBED SURFACES READY TO
RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS INDICATED IN THE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE AS REQUIRED
TO INSTALL INTERIOR RETROFIT WINDOWS.

8.

REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME COMPLETE. REMOVE MASONRY AS REQUIRED TO
INSTALL NEW DOOR AND FRAME AFTER FLOOR TOPPING IS INSTALLED AND INSTALL
LINTEL. PATCH OUT FLOOR, BASE AND WALLS READY TO RECEIVE FINISHES AS
INDICATED ON THE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

9.
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING LOCKERS COMPLETE. PATCH AND PREP BASE
AND WALL REMAINING TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

10.
COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING SOFFIT ASSEMBLY

11.

REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME COMPLETE. INFILL OPENING TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL
CONSTRUCTION OR AS INDICATED IN THE FLOOR PLANS AND PROVIDE NEW FINISH
AS INDICATED IN THE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

12.

CAREFULLY REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TILE COMPLETE, BACK TO EXISTING
SOUND STRUCTURE. PATCH AND PREP AREA TO REMAIN TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES
AS INDICATED IN ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

13.

COMPLETELY REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CASEWORK, MILLWORK AND
COUNTERS, INCLUDING HARDWARE, COMPLETE. PATCH ALL DISTURBED WALL AND
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND PREP TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS INDICATED ON THE
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

14.
COMPLETELY REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES,
MIRROR, CHELVING, AND ALL OTHER FIXTURES.
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b [ P: 716.773.6800
19. SOLID SURFACE RETURNS FROM TOP COUNTER TO LOWER .
F: 716.773.5909

COUNTER

) M 20. 1" RADIUS CORNER

‘ www.cannondesign.com
8 7 21. SHOWER CURTAIN TRACK
$ ' ol i — 3 9
et 1 o J , | 24, FINISHED END
ol 8 i | e 25. REMOVABLE PANEL W/ FASTENERS
3 Ll S e E
: Sy = MULVEY & BANANI
| ] ] O ) ®,
\SHOWER BASE '.]_.'. .ﬂ-.ﬂ.ﬂ.'ll-l.‘ E_J_:.-l. Suite 500, Toronto, ON M2 A1
MULVEY & BANANI
ENSUITE WASHROOM - 3205A & 3206A 1:48 Electrical Engineer
E B ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE (2) 90 Sheppard Ave. E Suite 500
North York, ON M2N 3A1, Canada

EEd ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE (4) 416.751.2520

THZ] TELEPHONE OUTLET

PO WALLMOUNTED PHONE

DO DATAOUTLET HHAngus

E/C 3 CABLE/ELECTRICAL OUTLET

HH Angus & Associates Ltd
Mechanical Engineer

Neice NURSE CALL/ CODE BLUE North YorI11(2)?\lLl\7§”C$28Jté Canada

416.443.8200

SW [ LIGHT SWITCH

A O MEDICAL GAS-AIR

oo MEDICAL GAS- OXYGEN

vO VACUUM
A
¢ ’Astep enson

sL O VACUUM SLIDE ENGINEERING

;SO FIRE STROBE ALASOBRIEN COMPANY
Stephenson Engineering Ltd
Structural Engineer
2550 Victoria Park Ave. #602
North York, ON M2J 5A9, Canada
416.635.9970

THO THERMOSTAT
PSO PANIC SWITCH
PRD PANIC RECEIVER

TS O TEMPERATURE SENSOR

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISH DIMENSIONS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR MILLWORK ARE TO BE FIELD
MEASURED AND VERIFIED BEFORE FABRICATION OF
MILLWORK UNITS BEGINS.

3. ALL COUNTERTOPS @ SINK LOCATIONS TO BE SOLID
SURFACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE .

4. ALL COUNTERTOPS ARE TO HAVE A 4" BACKSPLASH ON
ALL SIDES WHERE THE COUNTERTOPS ABUT FINISHED
WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL MILLWORK UNITS THAT ABUT FINISH WALLS ARETO
HAVE 1" MINIMUM PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISHED FILLERS AT
WALLS. FILLERS ARE TO BE SCRIBED TO THE WALLS.

6. ALL CABINETS AND DRAWERS SHALL BE LOCKABLE.

7. ALL BASES TO BE 4" HIGH RESILIENT BASE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO THE ROOM FINISH FOR ALL
FINISHES.

8. ALL SOAP DISPENSERS AND PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERS
SHOWN ARE TO BE FURNISHED BY THE OWNER AND
INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

9. WHERE OUTLETS AND/OR RECEPTACLES ARE CALLED OUT
BELOW COUNTERTOPS, 2" DIAMETER SLOTS IN THE
COUNTERTOP SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE BACK OF THE
COUNTERTOP FOR CORD ACCESS. FINISH ALL SLOTS WITH
GROMMETS.

10. TYPICAL SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE LOCATIONS ARE
INDICATED AT INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, BUT DO NOT
REPRESENT TOTAL QUANTITIES OR INDIVIDUAL TYPES, AT
THESE LOCATIONS ONLY, REFER TO MOUNTING HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL y
DRAWINGS FOR COMPREHENSIVE FIXTURE AND/OR oF ‘f:'
DEVICE QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS. e (@)

11. ALL RECEPTACLES AND OUTLETS BELOW COUNTER '_‘_,IQ— CH“-ECTS -
HEIGHT ARE TO BE MOUNTED 18" AFF TO CENTERLINE OF I
DEVICE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. -

12. ALL RECEPTACLES AND OUTLETS ABOVE COUNTER '5.,}
HEIGHT ARE TO BE MOUNTED 6" ABOVE TOP OF COUNTER “"b
OR 6" ABOVE BACKSPLASH (WHERE OCCURS) TO 14y W
CENTERLINE OF DEVICE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. en

13. PROVIDE 1" RADIUS'D CORNER AT ALL COUNTERS THAT
DO NOT ABUT TO A PARTITION AND HAVE EXPOSED
CORNERS.

14. AT ALL WATER FILTER LOCATIONS PROVIDE FILTER
ASSEMBLY MOUNTED IN CABINET BELOW SINK. ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

JUNE 27 2024

Ministry of Health Project Number: 205004

Rev. Description Date
Drawing Title:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
Project No.: 020708.50 Checked by: JwW
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@LEVEL 02 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

1:96

RCP DEMOLITION NOTES <:> **AREAS OUTLINED ARE NOT LIMITED TO ALL SCOPE OF WORK, COORDINATE

WITH M.E.P. SCOPE FOR ADDITIONAL AREAS FOR ABOVE CEILING WORK.

1:50
o
KEY PLAN

ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING LOCATIONS (VIF):

REMOVE ACOUSTIC TILE CEILING ASSEMBLY AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL OR REMOVE PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND Drawing Title:
MECHANICAL. STORE AND PROTECT FOR RE-ASSEMBLY WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED. REPLACE ALL DAMAGED
@ CEILING TILE.

GWB/PLSTER CEILING LOCATIONS (VIF): LEVEL 02 - REFLECTED
REMOVE PORTION OF GWB/ PLASTER CEILING AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL NEW PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
MECHANICAL. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED, PATCH ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO MATCH EXISTING. PAINT ENTIRE CEILING PLAN
CEILING
Project No.: 020708.50 Checked by: JwW
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CEILING TYPES RCP GENERAL NOTES

1:100 1:100

GWB-1

1. IN ACT AREAS, ALL CEILING GRIDS TO BE CENTERED
IN ROOMS U.N.O.

APC-1 2. IN ACT AREAS ALL LIGHT FIXTURES AND DIFFUSERS
TO BE CENTERED IN THE ROOM U.N.O.

Rev. Description Date

3. IN ACT AREAS ALL SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE
CENTERED IN THE TILE U.N.O.

@ LEVEL 03 = REFLECTED CE I LI NG PI—AN 4. IN ALL PAINTED CMU WALLS, LINTEL TO BE PAINTED

1:96 TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL
5. FOR INTERIOR FINISHES, SEE SHEET A1200

6. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DIFFUSER
DESCRIPTIONS.

- - 7. SEE ELECTRICAL/TECHNOLOGY DRAWINGS FOR
LIGHT FIXTURE AND SPEAKER INFORMATION. z
8. REFER TO CEILING DETAIL SHEET A0841 FOR REFERENCED CEILING
DETAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ———gr
#A0841

KEY PLAN

Drawing Title:

9. CENTER ALL DEVICES IN CEILING TILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FEAEY LEVEL 03 - REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

|

\
\ Project No.: 020708.50 Checked by: JwW
\

10. ALL CEILINGS ARE AT 8-10" OR 2692mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

EQ,EQ
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@TOILET WALL SECTION DETAIL

| SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKET

Pl

ACCESS PANEL

a

METAL ANGLE, PER

/ - MANUFACTURER

| 1/2" FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD

610

I ~ 3-5/8" MTL STUD FRAMING

I 5/8" GWB TYPE "X"

| ACOUSTICAL PICK-PROOF
I JOINT SEALANT

| /7—FINISHED FLOOR

@ACCESS PANEL SECTION DETAIL

1:5

GWB PER
PARTITION 7,
SCHEDUIE ___ /,

METAL STUD PER
PARTITION SCHEDULE

GWB PER J 20 GA. BRAKE METAL
PARTITION CLOSURE SCREWED TO
SCHEDULE EACH STUD

@INTERIOR DETAILS
1:10

= 1HR. SMOKE
o AND FIRE
WALL CONSTRUCTION

- J=——— MAINTAIN 1 HR.
7 2 CONSTRUCTION
e = 4 AT INTERSECTIONS

J=—— NON-RATED WALL
CONSTRUCTION

<

1:10

@INTERIOR DETAILS

J=—— 2HR.FRE
oI WALL CONSTRUCTION

SRR —% MAINTAIN 2 HR.
- CONSTRUCTION
AT INTERSECTIONS

J==—— 1 HR. FIRE
AND SMOKE
WALL CONSTRUCTION

<

@INTERIOR DETAILS

1:10

METAL STUDS

CONTINUE 5/8"
FIRE RESISTANT GWB

g AROUND METAL STUDS
o) |
g N NUNEEIVED RN
d F” —T=
) €]
< L
9) 50 5/8" FIRE RESISTENT GWB — 0:
i o
E 1" FIRE RESISTANT 8
) GWB LINER L
T -~
- =
=1 =
: .
COOR. DIM. W/EQUIP. REQ'T g
(@]

1:10

@INTERIOR DETAILS

WALL LINE BEYOND

GWB PER
PARTITION
SCHEDULE

METAL STUD PER

CONTROL JOINT
(BOTH SIDES)

— 5/8" GWB

S />

L GLg

PARTITION SCHEDULE d L
48— —32
CORNER DETAIL 20 GA. BRAKE METAL 78
CLOSURE SCREWED
TO EACH STUD
CONTROL JOINT 2 HOUR FIRE RATING
(BOTH SIDES) \ (47 STC)
——————— CONTROL JOINT
(BOTH SIDES)
S S
1 -
d Gﬂg_.‘/x 5/8" GWB
SOUND RATED ————ted —
dL cLgL
JAXIMUM SPACING - CONTROI _JOINTS 48— |32
MAX. SINGLE DIMENSION 7
CONSTRUCTION & LOCATION 79
1 HOUR FIRE RATING

PARTITION - INTERIOR

CEILING - INTERIOR

WITH PERIMETER RELIEF

%F CONTROL JOINT
WITHOUT PERIMETER RELIEF _ n/ ‘(3OTH SIDES)

CEILING - EXTERIOR GYPSUM — S E——

S <
NON-RATED
INTERIOR DETAILS
5 1:10
WALL CONSTRUCTION;

RE: FLOOR PLANS

METAL BACK-UP PLATE

50mm OD ALUMINUM GRAB

TAMPER RESISTANT
STAINLESS-STEEL SCREWS

e T I U TSN ey A L

MR P S D DU NI IS P A R

BN R s D
VDT e e A N RTINS I S N P

. D N N R L id R NSRS A S St Ve

B NP A 3 R ETE AR T\ YN B

- PPN N RIS . P .

STC RECESS DETAIL

3

1:5

1" DIA BULLNOSE CORNER,

PAINTED TO MATCH
ADJACENT \

—— RE: FLOOR PLAN FOR PARTITION TYPE

(-] _—— RECESSED COMPONENT

s (EX. TOILET PAPER DISP., RECEPTACLE,
%/ LT. SWITCH...)

1

N—"

1

N—"

—— TIGHTLY PACK SOUND INSULATION
AROUND SIDES AND BACK
OF COMPONENT

EXISTING WALL BEYOND

092116 - 16mm "TYPE X" GWB———=t-

061600 - SHEATHING

R
092216 - 62mm NSMF

@TYP BULLNOSE CORNER DETAIL

1:5

SEE PLAN - COORDINATE DRAIN LOCATION WITH WALL EDGE

(WHERE OCCURS)

PREFABRICATED

SHOWER BASE

\

PARTITION

BASE AS
SCHEDULED

TAPER FINISH FLOOR

EDGE TO BE FLUSH WITH

TRENCH DRAIN AND

SHOWER BASE EDGE -

FLUSH TRANSITION
RE: ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE

METAL STUD

TILE AS SCHEDULED

TILE BACKERBOARD

SEALANT

EXISTING SLAB

SHOWER DETAIL

1:5

1

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
TURNED UP 8" AT ALL
PERIMETER WALLS
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SCHEDULED PARTITION

e /PICK PROOF SEALANT
HHAngus

HH Angus & Associates Ltd
Mechanical Engineer
1127 Leslie St.
North York, ON M3C 2J6, Canada
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096516 - COVE STRIP

6" UON
[152 mm ]

R = MINIMUM MANUFACTURER
STANDARD ’
¢ ¢ Stephenson

/>096500 - RESILIENT FLOORING '.' ASALASOBRIENCOMPANY

Stephenson Engineering Ltd
Structural Engineer
2550 Victoria Park Ave. #602
North York, ON M2J 5A9, Canada
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@DETAIL AT RESILIENT SHEET FLASH COVE BASE

1:2

EXISTING CMU
WALL

CHAMFERED EDGE

PLYWOOD INFILL WHERE
EXISTING INSET OCCURS

BACKER BOARD

RESIN FLOOR
SYSTEM

JUNCTION OF
COVE / FLOOR

3/4"

[19 mrﬁ]m'

N

8 1/4"
[210 mm ]
< P \‘

4 CORRIDOR WALL BASE DETAIL

1:5
fo o« %
& ARCHECTS Z
% TMOTHYM.ROMMEL 3§
%~ LCENCE &
‘% 59‘3? ‘\“l
'&l I“‘
DOOR FRAME L TPrr—L
dL A
| AT LOCATIONS WITH DOOR ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
JUNE 27 2024
SEALED | - TRANSITION CENTERED UNDER
CONCRETE DOOR Ministry of Health Project Number: 205004
| BASI$ OF DESIGN: SCHLUTER
| RENQ® RAMP
\ L RESINOUS FLOORING

1:5

@ RESINOUS FLOORING TO SEALED CONCRETE

DOOR FRAME

w‘:L

—~ AT LOCATIONS WITH DOOR

RESINOUS FLOOR

CENTERED UNDER DOOR
TOP OF SLAB BASIS OF DESIGN: SCHLUTER SCHIENNE
RESILIENT SHEET

X
M P AN S A e A N N S I AR

|
: / TRANSITION STRIP IN STAINLESS STEEL
|
|
|

MAX SLOPE: 1/8" PER FOOT

LEVELING COMPOUND

@ RESINOUS FLOOR TO RESILIENT SHEET Rev. _ Description Date

1:5
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|/ BASIS OF DESIGN: SCHLUTER SCHIENNE FLOOR TRANSITION
DETAILS

DOOR FRAME
N+
RESINOUS I‘*— AT LOCATIONS WITH DOOR ; T
FLOORING | Drawing Title:
MAX. SLOPE 1/8" |
PER FOOT.

{ PORCELAIN TILE ON SETTING BED

'y

—

LEVELING COMPOUND / Project No.: 020708.50 Checked by: JW
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62mm MTL STUD FRAMING
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MTL STUD BACKING
6" BOX BEAM MTL FRAMING —

64mm MTL STUD 90 Sheppard Ave. E Suite 500
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416.751.2520
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| 2 MULVEY & BANANI
Electrical Engineer
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|
1

/5/8" GWB
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HHAngus

SEE ch@ HH Angus & Associates Ltd
Mechanical Engineer
1127 Leslie St.
North York, ON M3C 2J6, Canada

e e e e e e e

| 416.443.8200
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5/8" GWB i | SEE ROP < I———I_ —~ = _I/zl— 16mm GWB
J_/\IL <
16mm GWB L
o i
LINEAR RADIENT SEERCP SEE RCP
CEILING PANEL CORNER BEAD,
TYP. AT ALL
CORNERS
@RADIANT PANEL CEILING DETAIL CARE DESK SOFFIT DETAIL
1:5 1:5

Rev. Description Date
| | ——T0 DECK ABOVE
I I | N |
WIRE HANGER
I I | /)/ l \/\ M. —— TOSTRUCTURE ABOVE
EXISTING CMU WALL, - | | I/ I I
TO REMAIN | FRAMING SYSTEM
I I | 4mmMET.STUD e = = FOR GYP. WALL
21/2"MTL STUD — | | Ir/‘ ———————— BOARD CEILING
GWB | |
I I | | SEE RCP I | |
Lk I === L
1/2" FIRE RESISTANT
PLYWOOD i : : < | \/\ | 64mm MTL. STUD
I I I [z 3 —-=-=z — Drawing Title:
; : CORNER BEAD,
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I I CORNERS L/I,7/_
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GWB
LINEAR RADIENT
CEILING PANEL SEERCP
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NOTE:

RE: RFS FOR SOLID SURFACE AND
SOLID WOOD FINISH

SOLID WOOD FACE

/
610 ?'/

38

25—

SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
FOR HEIGHT

— U=

il

RE: RFS FOR FINISH — 75

152

SSF COUNTER TOP
RE: RFS

100mm HIGH SSF BACKSPLASH
REFER TO INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS

SCRIBE TO EDGE OF WALL

19mm SOLID WOOD SUBSTRATE
FINISH TO MATCH FACE OF
CABINET

BASE ——
RE: RFS.

MILLWORK DETAIL

14

1:10

SS COUNTER TOP

12

1/2" SOLID SURFACE
ON 14MM CORE

061000 - WOOD BLOCKING—

6 3/8"
[162 mm]

092216 - 92mm NSMF

3-8 5/8"
[1134 mm |

1/4" PHENOLIC PANEL

061600 - SHEATHING

8" EPOXY BASE

FINISH FLOOR

SCHEDULED BASE

EXPANSION BOLT

MILLWORK WALL DETAIL @ NURSE STATION

1:10

3/24/2024 9:04:28 PM
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3'_2"
[965 mm ]
1/2" SOLID SURFACE
' an ON 14mm CORE
26 ,
[762 mm]
© E |
0 ©
1= 1/2" SOLID SURFACE
PHENOLIC - ON 14mm CORE
PANEL BEYOND -
B E MILLWORK BRACKET
—_ o 2 @|1220 0.C.
= E -~
o E 1=
[e0)
oS NE R =1 :
ed — o
A = IOI VERTICAL MEMBERS AS
1/4" PHENOLIC PANEL———. REQUIRED 16" O.C.
—~—_ I WITH 2" DIAMETER HOLES
| FOR CONDUIT (TYPICAL)
440
PHENOLIC _ ]
PANEL BEYOND 0 .
A O >
w E |
- o
M= I SCHEDULED BASE
8" EPOXY BASE ——\“\ T= |
FINISH FLOOR I o| g 18I EXPANSION BOLT

19mm SOLID WOQOD
FACE RE: RFS FAOR
FINISH

[737 mm ]

1:10

NOTE:
RE: RFS FOR SOLID SURFACE AND
SOLID WOOD FINISH

610

SSF COUNTER TOP
RE: RFS

ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS

—40

100mm HIGH SSF BACKSPLASH
/ REFER TO INTERIOR

PLACE LAVATORY BOWL AS

190

SEE ELEVATIONS

240

FAR FORWARD AS POSSIBLE
MTL BLOCKING
WOOD BLOCKING

HSS 76x76x4.8 TUBE SUPPORT
1200mm O.C. MAX. SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATION FOR
LOCATION

SOLID WOOD CLOSURE
PANEL AT ENDS

REMOVABLE 19mm SOLID
WOOD PANEL WITH TAMPER
PROOF HARDWARE

3 X 100 CONT. BENT STEEL
- STRAP SUPPORT FOR
ATTACHMENT OF FIXED SOLID
WOOD PANEL AND

230

REMOVABLE SOLID WOOD
PANEL WITH TAMPER PROOF
HARDWARE

MTL BLOCKING

BASE AS SCHEDULED

NP

COUNTER WITH INTEGRAL SINK (SECURE)

N.T.S.

19mm SOLID WOOD =t

FACE
RE: RFS FOR FINISH [
j
% RECESSED PULL e
19mm SOLID WOOD =
FIXED SHELVES
FINISH TO MATCH
FACE
L
SOLID WOOD - FINISHED WALL
SUBSTRATE FINISH
TO MATCH FACE r
19mm SOLID WOOD
SUBSTRATE FINISH TO
MATCH FACE
° 75
o
- |
BASE I— 2 X WOOD BASE FRAME
RE: RFS.
5 MILLWORK DETAIL F-2 (SECURE)

1:10

SCREW ATTACH 2 X 4'S
TO STUDS AT MOUNTING
HEIGHTS REQUIRED

NOTE:

4" X 15 1/2" X 14 GAUGE STEEL STRIPS
ACCEPTABLE AS ALTERNATIVE TO WOOD.
MUST NOTCH RETURN LEG OF STUDS
AND WELD STRIPS TO STUDS.

RE: RFS
NOTE:
RE: RFS FOR SOLID SURFACE AND
SOLID WOOD FINISH L 610 — ;%Ol_%g %Gll;'\l 1S_I§Rl3légKSPLASH
/]
25 X 100 SUBFRAME ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS
/ r SCRIBE TO EDGE OF WALL
& I :X’I ‘l Ilz
AN ] ]
S |
Zz
= I
To}
NOTE: X | CORD SLOTS |
RE: RFS FOR SOLID SURFACE AND % | WITH GROMMETS
SOLID WOOD FINISH = | WHERE INDICATED /|
SSF COUNTER TOP Q
RE: RFS = UNDERCOUNTER SUPPORT BRACKET /|1
VARIES SEE PLAN 100mm HIGH SS BACKSPLASH :IL \llQVEHI?E-ll—EEg'ggCELﬁE\S/AﬂONS
REFER TO INTERIOR 3 :
EASED EDGE ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS R FOR LOCATIONS OR SPACE
T\ T | 4-0"0.C.MAX
SCRIBE TO EDGE OF WALL =
8 (1] 5
| BASE
| RE: RFS.
” |
19mm SOLID WOOD
i e | MILLWORK DETAIL L-5/L-6/L-7 (SECURE)
[1270 mm ] ° UNDERCOUNTER SUPPORT BRACKET 4 1-10
© WHERE IT OCCURS | :
1/2" SOLID SURFACE FOR LOGATIONS OR SPACE Il |
ON 14mm CORE — e
E 4-0" 0.C. MAX.
=
— 0
/ //Q
| |
S i( 375 _ NOTE: / RE: RFS
| e RE: RFS FOR SOLID SURFACE AND
061600 - SHEATHING TACKBOARD ~|E SOLID WOOD FINISH | 610
—_ 58
.| E 112" SOLID SURFACE -3 —_ /l- 100mm HIGH SSF BACKSPLASH
> " - REFER TO INTERIOR
- N
T3 ON 14mm CORE =& v PATIENT ROOM COUNTER DETAIL ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS
ol < N ola 2 1 X 4 SUBFRAME SCRIBE TO EDGE OF WALL
Rl ez TYP.
= \MILLWORK BRACKET
1/4" PHENOLIC PANEL ~_ @ 12200.C. RECESSED PULL |
2-1/2" DIA GROMMET 2
— 2 500MM DEEP 19mm
VERTICAL MEMBERS AS REMOVEABLE | E <= SOLID WOOD FIXED SHELF
REQUIRED 16" O.C. ACCESS PANEL =| € T FINISH TO MATCH FACE
WITH 2" DIAMETER HOLES . 21 | [ OF CABINET
FOR CONDUIT (TYPICAL) o NI~ ks
- SCHEDULED BASE o ke
- : =
8" EPOXY BASE - § RE: RFS FOR SOLID - EXISTING CMU WALL =
SURFACE AND w
- = % ; fon SO oo upsTRATE
FINISH FLOOR \\ CABINET
SOLID WOOD FACE
R T RE: RFS FOR FINISH =
N
©
MILLWORK DETATIL @ NURSE STATION BASE
1 0 RE: RFS.
1:10
KL
1 &S MILLWORK DETAIL L-3 (SECURE)
{[25 mm ] N 3 1-10
Ili
e
pd
NOTE: - SOLID WOOD SLOPED TOP, i
RE: RFS FOR SOLID SURFACE AND SEE ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS a
SOLID WOOD FINISH P -~ > VIF ;Qmm SCIE_OQED SOI:Q’ID
] — URFACE SHELVE
& ON 14mm CORE NOTE:
a RE: RFS FOR SOLID SURFACE AND
K i SOLID WOOD FINISH P /
o
— a e
E  q = = - - SBE BLEVATIONS FOR L OGATIONS
= E /
(\Il L
~ & 2
1 |
&7 |
§ —~ SOLID WOOD 19mm SOLID WOOD SUBSTRATE
SUBSTRATE FINISH FINISH TO MATCH FACE
TO MATCH FACE
° 280 DEEP SOLID WOOD
o 1 FIXED SHELF FINISH TO MATCH FACE
19mm SOLID WOOD I ]
FACE RE: RFS FOR FINISH
L— 19mm SOLID WOOD CLOSURE PANELS
I Y FINISH TO MATCH FACE
LI
19mm SOLID WOOD 19mm SOLID WOOD L
— SUBSTRATE FINISH TO 7 380 UNO
RE: RFS FOR FINISH ' | MATCH FACE CONTINUOS ROUTED
o EDGE
g [ ] j
N
- MILLWORK DETAIL U-2 (SECURE)
RECESSED PULL " 2
“ > 1:10
>
1 | | ‘
19mm SOLID WOOD —
FIXED SHELVES ] BASE
FINISH TO MATCH RE: RFS. 2 X WOOD BASE
FACE INFILL FRAME
L | |
6 1:10
SOLID WOOD FINISHED WALL
SUBSTRATE FINISH -—
TO MATCH FACE . :
NOTE:
RE: RFS FOR SOLID SURFACE AND
SOLID WOOD FINISH
19mm SOLID WOOD METAL BACK-UP PLATE IS
SUBSTRATE FINISH TO REQUIRED AT ALL
MATCH FACE LOCATIONS REQUIRING
BLOCKING EXCEPT BASE CABINETS.
457
444
S
i ~ | NON STRUCTURAL METAL
— N FRAMING
BASE 2 X WOOD BASE FRAME .
RE: RFS.
9 1:10
L
5/8" GWB
5/8" GWB

NOTCH 2 X4 AT RETURN

LEG OF METAL STUD

DOUBLE SCREW STUDS AS SHOWN
BEHIND ALL H.C.U. TACK WELD OR
SCREW ATTACH STUDS TOGETHER
(EXTRA STUDS 7'-6" IN LENGTH)

HORIZONTAL 2 X 4
WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN STUDS

1. WHERE ELECTRICAL RECEPTICLES OCCUR UNDER COUNTERTOPS, PROVIDE

CORD SLOTS WITH GROMMETS IN COUNTERTOP

2. ALL EXPOSED SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISH UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

3 ALL MILLWORK IN PATIENT ZONES TO HAVE LIGATURE RESISTANT PULLS

4. ALL SOLID WOOD MILLWORK/CASEWORK TO HAVE 5 COATS WATER BASED HIGH

PERFORMANCE POLYURETHANE FINISH.

T
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UNDERSIDE OF DECK
ABOVE

-¥
ACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT

¥ DEFLECTION TRACK

SOUND ATTENUATION

BLANKET
(SEE SCHEDULE BELOW)

__z
FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP)

,\BRACE FRAMING TO

SUBSTRATE NOT TO
EXCEED 8'-0" OC

STEEL STUD FRAMING (SEE
SCHEDULE BELOW)

#/—SEE PLAN FOR DIMENSION

LINE OF NEW OR
EXISTING PARTITION
OR SUBSTRATE

(1) LAYER OF 5/8" GWB TYPE "X"
ACOUSTICAL PICK-PROOF

JOINT SEALANT
‘/— FINISHED FLOOR

——

SEE SCHEDULE

r " BELOW FOR DIMENSION

SOUND
STUD PART.
ATTN
TYPE SIZE THICK. A ANRET STC KEYED NOTES
@ 1-5/8" 2-1/4" 1-1/2" N/A N/A
@ 242" 318" 2" N/A N/A
@ 3-5/8" | 4-1/4" 3" N/A N/A

NON-RATED PARTITION

UNDERSIDE OF DECK
ABOVE

-¥
ACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT

¥ DEFLECTION TRACK

- SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKET
(SEE SCHEDULE BELOW)

ABOVE
FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP)

——NOT TO EXCEED 8'-0" O.C.
WHERE APPLICABLE

(1) LAYER 1/2" FIRE

1
LN

f TREATED PLYWOOD

xSEE PLAN FOR DIMENSION
LINE OF PARTITION

OR SUBSTRATE

ACOUSTICAL PICK-PROOF

% / JOINT SEALANT
FINISHED FLOOR
o

_SEE SCHEDULE
BELOW FOR DIMENSION
SOUND
STUD| PART.
ATTN
TYPE | Sz | thick, | oA | STC | KEYEDNOTES
@ 1-5/8" | 2-3/4" 112" | NA N/A
@ 212" | 3-5/8" 2" N/A N/A
@ 3-5/8" | 4-3/4" 3" N/A N/A

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"

NON-RATED PARTITION

©
|.\ (1) ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF 5/8" GWB
TYPE "X" TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK

BRACE FRAMING TO SUBSTRATE

(1) LAYER OF 5/8" GWB TYPE "X"

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"

REFER TO RCP

1

UNDERSIDE OF DECK
ABOVE

L~ ACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT

\'\ DEFLECTION TRACK

| (1) ADDITIONAL LAYER OF 5/8" GWB

DECK ABOVE

| - ————— FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP)

(SEE SCHEDULE BELOW)

STEEL STUD FRAMING

(SEE SCHEDULE BELOW)

HALF HEIGHT TILED WALLS

ACOUSTICAL PICK-PROOF
JOINT SEALANT

FINISHED FLOOR

SEE SCHEDULE
‘BELOW FOR DIMENSION

SsTlgED TP:EL_ :%\UITE\JET STC KEYED NOTES
@ 358" | 5-3/8" NONE | N/A N/A
@ 358" | 53/8" 3" 50 N/A
@ 358" | 6-1/8" 3" - N/A
@ 358" | 6-3/4" 3" - N/A

NON-RATED PARTITION

i TYPE "X" AT SIDE TO UNDERSIDE OF

SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET

(1) LAYER 1/2" FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD

(1) LAYER OF 5/8" GWB TYPE "X" AT
EACH SIDE, ADDITIONAL LAYER @ ZY3,
ZY4 USE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER
BOARD IN LIEU OF GWB @ FULL HEIGHT
TILED WALLS, MOISTURE RESISTANT
BACKER BOARD IN LIEU OF GWB @

REFER TO RCP

UNDERSIDE OF DECK
ABOVE

\FIRE RESISTIVE JOINT
SYSTEM
M T DEFLECTION TRACK

I i “ﬁ?ABOVE
FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP)
- SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKET
(SEE SCHEDULE BELOW)
(1) LAYER 5/8" FIRE TREATED
PLYWOOD
J-———————(1) LAYER OF 5/8" GWB
STEEL STUD FRAMING (SEE
SCHEDULE BELOW)
: (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X"
GWB AT EACH SIDE
FIRE RESISTIVE JOINT SYSTEM
/FINISHED FLOOR
SEE SCHEDULE
BELOW FOR DIMENSION
SOUND
STUD| PART.
ATTN
vPE | 20 | ok, | AT | STC | KEYEDNOTES
@)@ 358" | 51/ | NONE | N N/A
@@ 358" | 5-1/2" 3" 50 N/A
4N 358 | 618 | NONE | N N/A
358" [ 178" 3" 50 N/A
@ 6 | sams | NonE [ N N/A
6" 8-3/8" 3" - N/A

1 HR RATED PARTITION

(1) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB AT
EACH SIDE TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK

BLANKET

BELOW)

(SEE SCHEDULE

(1) LAYER OF 5/8"
GWB TYPE "X" AT EACH SIDE

ACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT

——DEFLECTION TRACK

—KFINISHED CEILING

\SOUND ATTENUATION

(SEE RCP)

STEEL STUD FRAMING (SEE
SCHEDULE BELOW)

ACOUSTICAL PICK-PROOF
JOINT SEALANT
FINISHED FLOOR

_ SEE SCHEDULE
BELOW FOR DIMENSION

2

SOUND
STUD PART. ATTN sTC

SIZE | THICK. | p ANKET

KEYED NOTES

@ 3-5/8" 4-7/8" NONE N/A N/A
@ 3-5/8" 4-7/8" 3" 45 N/A
@ 4" 5-1/4" NONE N/A N/A
@ 4" 5-1/4" 3" 45 N/A
@ 6" 7-1/4" NONE N/A N/A
@ 6" 7-1/4" 3" 45 N/A
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NON-RATED PARTITION

REFER TO RCP

——DEFLECTION TRACK

TYPE "X" AT EACH SIDE TO

|ﬁ UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE
FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP)

(SEE SCHEDULE BELOW)

(1) LAYER 1/2" FIRE TREATED
PLYWOOD, TWO SIDES

STEEL STUD FRAMING
(SEE SCHEDULE BELOW)

EACH SIDE, ADDITIONAL LAYER

ACOUSTICAL PICK-PROOF
JOINT SEALANT

FINISHED FLOOR

SEE SCHEDULE
" BELOW FOR DIMENSION
SOUND
STUD PART.
SIZE THICK. RIQLTIL\IFT STC KEYED NOTES
® 3-5/8" 5-7/8" NONE N/A N/A
@ 3-5/8" 5-7/8" 3" N/A N/A

NON-RATED PARTITION

(1) ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF 5/8" GWB

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" UL DESIGN
U419
UNDERSIDE OF DECK UNDERSIDE OF DECK UNDERSIDE OF DECK
ABOVE ABOVE / ABOVE
XACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT \FIRE RESISTIVE JOINT

SYSTEM
- DEFLECTION TRACK

SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET

(1) LAYER OF 5/8" GWB TYPE "X" AT

REFER TO RCP

— -
' “_KABOVE
FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP)
SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET
(SEE SCHEDULE BELOW)
(1) LAYER 1/2" FIRE TREATED
PLYWOOD
STEEL STUD FRAMING
(SEE SCHEDULE BELOW)
(1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X"
GWB AT EACH SIDE
FIRE RESISTIVE PICK-PROOF
/ JOINT SYSTEM
FINISHED FLOOR
SEE SCHEDULE
BELOW FOR DIMENSION
SOUND
TvPE | STUD | PART. ATTN | sTC KEYED NOTES
SIZE | THICK. | g ANKET
WY 3sie | 538 | NonE | NA N/A
@@l 358" | 5-3/8" 3" 50 N/A

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

1 HR RATED PARTITION

(1) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB AT
EACH SIDE TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

U419

UL DESIGN

GENERAL NOTES

SEAL ALL OPENINGS, GAPS, PENETRATIONS, AND JOINTS IN
PARTITION TYPES AS FOLLOWS:

FIRE RATED PARTITIONS: SEAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
SPECIFIED FOR THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS AND FIRE
RESISTIVE JOINT SYSTEMS.

SMOKE TIGHT PARTITIONS: SEAL COMPLETELY WITH ELASTOMERIC
SEALANT. FOR THE LOCATION AND EXTENT OF PARTITIONS, DESIGNATED
AS "SMOKE TIGHT", REFER TO THE CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS.

OTHER LOCATIONS: SEAL AS INDICATED AND REQUIRED ELSEWHERE
BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

ABOVE CEILING: ALL JOINT AND FASTENERS NEED TO BE TAPED AND
SEALED, FINISH COAT AND PAINT NOT REQUIRED

ALL PLUMBING WALLS SHALL HAVE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
WALL BOARD; REGARDLESS OF WALL PROTECTION.

PARTITION TYPE KEYED NOTES

SIDES

3A. OUTER LAYER ABUSE-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD -

METAL STUDS AT 400mm O.C.
NOT USED

OUTER LAYER ABUSE-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD - BOTH

150 .

7/ 092116 - 16mm "TYPE X" GWB

FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP)

- 092116 - 16mm "TYPE X" ABUSE
THIS DETAIL USRESISTANT GWB
PATIENT OCCUPIED SIDE ONLY
STUDS MUST BE UNINTERRUPTED WITH FULL STRENGTH SPLICES
NOT USED
USE SOUND INSULATION AS REQUIRED BY STC RATINGS

SMOKE TIGHT PARTITION (SEE GENERAL NOTE ABOVE)

DESIGN CRITERIA AND ALLOWABLE
ALLOWANCES PER UL

The addition of wood structural panels in fire-rated gypsum board wall assemblies is permitted
as described in this section. Wood structural panels that are 4 ft wide, minimum 7/16 in. thick
oriented strand board (OSB) or 15/32 in. thick structural sheathing (plywood) complying with
DOC PS1 or PS2, or APA Standard PRP-108, manufactured with exterior glue, may be applied
horizontally or vertically to the framing members. Vertical joints should be centered on studs,
and staggered one stud space from the gypsum board joints. The wood structural panels are
permitted to be applied either as (1) a base layer (directly to the wall framing and under the
gypsum board), (2) in between gypsum board layers, or (3) over the top of the completed
gypsum board layers. When wood structural panels are added to wall assemblies that include
furring channels, there should be no more than two layers (either gypsum board or wood
structural panel or combination thereof) attached to the furring channel. When wood structural
panels are added to the wall assembly, the length of the fastener used for the outermost layer
(either gypsum board or wood structural panel) should be sized appropriately to accommodate
the additional thickness of the wall panel.

PARTITION SHEET KEYED NOTES

1.
2.
3.

4.

STC IS BASED ON 20 GAUGE (0.033" BASE METAL THICKNESS) MAXIMUM STUDS.
STC IS BASED ON CEILING WITH MINIMUM 35 CAC.

NON-RATED SOUND PARTITION, USE ACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT IN LIEU OF
FIRE RESISTIVE JOINT SEALANT.

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LAYER OF 5/8" GWB ON LINER SIDE OF SHAFT PARTITION.
ADDITIONAL LAYER TO EXTEND MIN 6" ABOVE FINISHED CEILING UNO.

PARTITION SHEET GENERAL NOTES

1. NOTE: SEAL ALL OPENINGS, GAPS, PENETRATIONS, AND JOINTS IN PARTITION TYPES

AS FOLLOWS:

A. FIRE-RATED PARTITIONS OR BARRIERS AND SMOKE BARRIERS:

SEAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE DIVISION 07
SPECIFICATION SECTIONS FOR PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS AND FIRE
RESISTIVE JOINT SYSTEMS. REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS FOR
LOCATIONS OF ALL FIRE- AND SMOKE-RATED PARTITIONS.

B. REFER TO UL DESIGN NUMBER PROVIDED FOR DETAILED CONSTRUCTION

REQUIREMENTS.

C.SMOKE PARTITIONS (PARTITIONS DESIGNED TO RESIST THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE):

SEAL COMPLETELY WITH ELASTOMERIC SEALANT. FOR THE LOCATION AND EXTENT
REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS. SMOKE PARTITIONS (PARTITIONS
DESIGNED TO RESIST THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE) ARE DESIGNATED WITH LETTER "S"

FOLLOWING PARTITION TYPE NUMBER.

D.OTHER LOCATIONS: SEAL AS INDICATED AND REQUIRED ELSEWHERE BY THE

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

E. FOR ALL NON-RATED PARTITIONS, CLOSE THE VOID BETWEEN PARTITION AND

UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECK WITH MINERAL WOOL (SAFING INSULATION)
AND PROVIDE 1/2" DEEP NON-SAG ACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT, BEADED.

2. ALL FIRE AND SMOKE-RATED PARTITIONS

ACCESSIBLE, CONCEALED FLOOR, FLOOR-CEILING OR ATTIC SPACES, FIRE
BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS, SMOKE BARRIERS AND SMOKE PARTITIONS, OR ANY
OTHER WALL REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS, SHALL
BE EFFECTIVELY AND PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS OR STENCILING IN THE
CONCEALED SPACE. SUCH IDENTIFICATION SHALL:

OF ALL FIRE- AND SMOKE-RATED PARTITIONS.

A. MARKING FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES: APPLY HOURLY RATING TEXT IN 4-

INCH (101.6 mm) HIGH RED NUMBERS AND BLACK ARIAL FONT LETTERS AT MAXIMUM
10 FEET BETWEEN RATING TEXT APPLICATIONS AS MEASURED FROM BEGINNING OF
ONE TEXT APPLICATION TO END OF NEXT TEXT APPLICATION EXTENDING FROM ONE
END OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL TO OPPOSITE END OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-
RATED WALL, LOCATED 6 INCHES (152.4 mm) ABOVE FINISHED CEILING TO BOTTOM OF
TEXT. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 0092900-2.1A.1

3. STC-RATED ASSEMBLIES/SOUND RATED PARTITIONS (ALL PARTITIONS INDICATED

WITH SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET):

m O O @

m

STC RATINGS ARE BASED ON 20 GAUGE (0.0179" BASE METAL THICKNESS)
MAXIMUM STUDS SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER. THICKER BASE METAL
OR CLOSER STUD SPACING WILL REDUCE THE STC RATING.

STAGGER LAYERS OF GYB ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE WALL BY AT LEAST 16
INCHES TO OFFSET SEAMS.

STAGGER LAYERS OF GYB ON SAME SIDE OF THE WALL BY AT LEAST FOUR
INCHES TO OFFSET SEAMS.

MAINTAIN A ¥4 INCH GAP BETWEEN THE GYB AND THE FLOOR, FILL WITH
ACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT.

MAINTAIN A ¥4 INCH GAP BETWEEN THE GYB AND THE CEILING, FILL WITH
ACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT.

FILL ANY GYB SEAM GREATER THAN % INCH WITH ACOUSTICAL JOINT
SEALANT.

FILL EACH INDIVIDUAL LAYER OF GYB GAP WITH ACOUSTICAL JOINT SEALANT
BEFORE THE NEXT LAYER OF GYB IS INSTALLED.

WHERE INSULATION BATT THICKNESS IS LESS THAN STUD DEPTH OR ONLY
PARTIALLY FILLED IN WALL CAVITIES AND FUR OUTS BATT MUST BE
INSTALLED IN A WAY TO AVOID SLUMPING WITHIN THE CAVITY (STRAPPING,
ADHESIVES, PINS, ETC AS RECOMMENDED BY BATT MFGR)

RECESSED ELECTRICAL AND/OR DATA WALL BOXES ON OPPOSITES SITE OF
A WALL SHOULD BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF ONE STUD CAVITY APART OR BE
TREATED WITH A SEALANT PAD - "KINETICS ISOBACKER" OR EQUAL.

FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS SHALL BE SEALED ON BOTH SIDES ALONG TOP
AND BOTTOM WITH NON HARDENING ACOUSTIC CAULK. PARTITIONS
PERPENDICULAR TO STEEL DECK FLUTING: PACK FLUTES ABOVE THE HEAD
TRACK FULL DEPTH WITH BATT INSULATION OR MINERALWOOL DECK
PLUGS, STUFFED FLUTES TO BE COATED ON BOTH SIDES WITH 1/2" DEEP
NON HARDENING ACOUSTIC SEALANT - OR FIRE RATED CAULK AS
REQUIRED.

A 1/2" SPACE IS REQUIRED BETWEEN DUCT/PIPE AND WALLBOARD AT
PENETRATIONS WHICH IS TO BE FILLED WITH INSULATION AND SEALED ON
BOTH SIDES WITH NON HARDENING CAULK.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. COORDINATE JOINT SIZES WITH STRUCTURAL TO ALLOW FOR SLAB  MOVEMENT.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND INSIDE FACES OF EXTERIOR WALLS IN MEDIUM AND HIGH
RISK AREAS TO RECEIVE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE
UNDERNEATH GYPSUM BOARD. ALL PLYWOOD OFF CUTS AND END CUTS TO BE
TREATED WITH FIRE RETARDANT ON SITE.

3. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD INSTEAD OF GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL FULL
HEIGHT TILED AREAS. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT BACKER BOARD INSTEAD OF
GYPSUM BOARD AT HALF HEIGHT TILED AREAS. REFER TO FINISH PLANS. WHERE
FULL HEIGHT TILE OCCURS AT FIRE RATED WALL PROVIDE BACKER BOARD OVER
GYPSUM BOARD TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING OF ASSEMBLY.

4. FILL CAVITY AT COLUMN ENCLOSURES/FURRING PARTITIONS IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH
LOOSE BATT INSULATION AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

-ADJACENT OR WITHIN EXAM ROOMS, CONSULT ROOMS, PATIENT BEDROOMS.
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1
PANEL A PANEL B
WIDTH WIDTH
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INTEGRAL BLINDS STANDARD FRAME 1 SIDELIGHT 1 HALF SIDELIGHT 2 HALF SIDELIGHTS 4 HALF SIDELIGHTS DOUBLE EGRESS HOSPITAL STOPS REMOVABLE STOPS
HOSPITAL STOPS TERMINATED STOPS HOSPITAL STOPS
PANEL KEY PANEL TYPES FRAME CONFIGURATIONS TERMINATED STOPS TERMINATED STOPS
Doors - Panel and Frame Types
1:50
VARIES
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DOOR FRAME SCHEDULE
SIDELITE |SCHEDULE
OPENING OPENING |OPENING| PANELA | PANELA |PANELB|PANELB GLAZING | MATERIAL & GLAZING FIRE | HARDWARE
NUMBER Level From Room: Name To Room: Name WIDTH | HEIGHT TYPE WIDTH TYPE WIDTH | MATERIAL TYPE TYPE TYPE RATING GROUP COMMENTS
|[E003 |LEVEL 03 |CORRIDOR |[ELEVATOR [1150 [2110 | | | | |EXISTING ELEVATOR TO RECEIVE CARD READER
3001 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR SOILED UTILITY 1118 2134 NV HM IG3 HM-00 : HS - 45 MIN 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER; KEYED ACCESS
3002 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR OFFICE, CLINICAL/ CONSULTATION 914 2134 F HM - HM-01 : HS IG3 45 MIN 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER; KEYED ACCESS
3003 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR LAUNDRY 1118 2134 HG HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 5.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER
3003A LEVEL 03 CLEAN SUPPLY LAUNDRY 1118 2134 NV HM IG3 HM-00 : HS - 45 MIN 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER; KEYED ACCESS
3004 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 5.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; KEYED ACCESS
3005 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 5.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; KEYED ACCESS
3007 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD 914 2134 F HM - HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 9.0
3008 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR QUIET ASSESSMENT/ INTERVIEW 1118 2134 F2S HM - HM-00 : RS - 45 MIN 12.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER
3009 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR OBS. 1118 2134 F2S HM - HM-00 : RS - 45 MIN 12.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER
3009A LEVEL 03 SECLU. OBS. 1118 2134 HG HM 1G4 HM-02 : A 1G4 - 8.0
3011 LEVEL 03 HOUSEKEEPING ROOM CORRIDOR 914 2134 F HM - HM-00 : HS - 45 MIN 24.0 KEYED ACCESS
3012 LEVEL 03 ACTIVITY/ RECREATION/ GROUP CORRIDOR 1219 2134 HG HM IG3 HM-01 : HS IG3 45 MIN 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER
3012A LEVEL 03 DINING ROOM/ MULTI-USE ACTIVITY/ RECREATION/ GROUP 1219 2134 HG HM 1G4 HM-04 : A 1G4 - 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER
3013 LEVEL 03 CARE DESK, OPEN CHARTING 914 2134 NV HM IG3 HM-00 : HS - 45 MIN 12.0 SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER
3013A LEVEL 03 CHARTING MEDICATION ROOM 914 2134 HG HM 1G4 HM-02 : A 1G4 - 16.0 CARD READER
3016 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR WASHROOM STAFF 914 2134 F HM - HM-00 : NS - - 5.0 CARD READER
3017 LEVEL 03 DINING ROOM/ MULTI-USE CORRIDOR 1219 2134 HG HM IG3 HM-01 : HS IG3 45 MIN 14.0
3017A LEVEL 03 DINING ROOM/ MULTI-USE CONSULT 914 2134 F HM - HM-01: A 1G4 - 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER
30178 LEVEL 03 DINING ROOM/ MULTI-USE CONSULT 914 2134 F HM - HM-01: A 1G4 - 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER
3017C LEVEL 03 DINING ROOM/ MULTI-USE CONSULT 914 2134 F HM - HM-01: A 1G4 - 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER
3018 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR FOOD SERVICE STAGING/ SERVERY/ SUPPORT 1118 2134 NV HM IG3 HM-00 - 45 MIN 16.0 CARD READER
3019 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR BLOOD DRAW/ EXAM 1118 2134 NV HM IG3 HM-00 : RS - 45 MIN 5.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3020 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD 914 2134 F HM - HM-00 : NS - - 9.0
3021 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3022 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; KEYED ACCESS
3023 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR TEAM WORKROOM REPORT/ CONF./ STAFF BREAK ROOM 1118 2134 HG HM IG3 HM-00 : HS - 45 MIN 12.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER
3024 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR FAMILY VISIT 914 2134 F HM - HM-01 : HS IG3 45 MIN 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER; KEYED ACCESS
3025 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR STORAGE, EQUIPMENT, CLIENT BELONGINGS 1118 2134 NV HM IG3 HM-00 : HS - 45 MIN 12.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER; KEYED ACCESS
3101 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3102 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR WASHROOM, PATIENT 3 PIECE 914 2134 F HM - HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 9.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3103 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3104 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3105 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3106 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PICU LOUNGE/ ACTIVITY 1118 2134 HG HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 16.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER
3106A LEVEL 03 PICU LOUNGE/ ACTIVITY SUPPORT ROOM 914 2134 HG HM 1G4 HM-00 : HS - - 14.0
3107 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR SUPPORT ROOM 914 2134 HG HM IG3 HM-01 : HS IG3 45 MIN 16.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, SECURITY GLAZING; CARD READER
3108 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD 914 2134 F HM - HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 9.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3109 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3201 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR WASHROOM, PATIENT 3 PIECE 914 2134 F HM - HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 9.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3202 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3203 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD 914 2134 F HM - HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 9.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, (KINGSWAYSWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3204 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; CARD READER (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3205 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR BARIATRIC PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE 1524 2134 v 1118 F 406 HM IG3 HM-00 - 45 MIN 7.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; KEYED ACCESS
3205A LEVEL 03 BARIATRIC PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE |BARIATRIC WASHROOM, ENSUITE 1118 2134 F HM - HM-00 : HS - - 8.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE
3206 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR BARIATRIC PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE 1524 2134 v 1118 F 406 HM IG3 HM-00 - 45 MIN 7.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; KEYED ACCESS (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3206A LEVEL 03 BARIATRIC WASHROOM, ENSUITE BARIATRIC PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE 1118 2134 F HM - HM-00 : HS - - 8.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE
3208 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD 914 2134 F WD - HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 9.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE, (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3209 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; KEYED ACCESS (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3210 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; KEYED ACCESS (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
3214 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE 1220 2134 v HM IG3 HM-00 : NS - 45 MIN 1.0 NO STOPS ON FRAME; ANTI BARRICADE; ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; KEYED ACCESS (KINGSWAY SWITCH DOOR SYSTEM BOD)
C001 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR CORRIDOR 1219 2134 F HM - HM-01 : HS 1G4 - 20.0 CARD READERS
C002 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR CORRIDOR 1219 2134 F HM - HM-01 : HS 1G4 - 20.0 CARD READERS
C003 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR CORRIDOR 2438 2134 NV 1219 NV 1219 HM 1G4 HM-DE-00 : HS |- - 21.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; SECURITY GLAZING, HOLD OPENS, CARD READERS
C101 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR CORRIDOR 2235 2134 NV 1118 NV 1118 HM 1G4 HM-DE-00 : HS |- - 21.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; SECURITY GLAZING, HOLD OPENS, CARD READERS
C201 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR CORRIDOR 2438 2134 NV 1219 NV 1219 HM 1G4 HM-DE-00 : HS |- - 22.0 ANTI-LIGATURE HARDWARE; SECURITY GLAZING, HOLD OPENS
ST001 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR CENTRE "A" STAIR 914 2134 NV HM IG3 HM-00 - 90 MIN 25.0 CARD READER
ST101 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR WEST "B" STAIR 1118 2134 NV HM IG3 HM-00 - 90 MIN 25.0 CARD READER
ST201 LEVEL 03 CORRIDOR NORTH "C" STAIR 1067 2134 NV HM IG3 HM-00 - 90 MIN 25.0 CARD READER
TOTAL: 59
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G ARCHITECTS Z
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— ':E : 1 Ministry of Health Project Number: 205004
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HOLLOW METAL GLAZING TYPES
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f Drawing Title:

WINDOW SCHEDULE ! DE’T AILS

LEVEL | OPENINGNUMBER | ROUGHWIDTH | ROUGHHEIGHT | TYPE | MATERIAL | HEAD | JAMB | SILL | GLASS | REMARKS
LEVEL 03 3013 775 1283 HV-1_45 MIN HM 1/A1006 1/A1006 1/A1006 IG3
LEVEL 03 3013A 1842 1283 HM-4_45 MIN. HM 1/A1006 1/A1006 1/A1006 IG3 :
LEVEL 03 3013B 775 1283 HV-1_45 MIN HM 1/A1006 1/A1006 1/A1006 IG3 Project No.: 020708.50 Checked by: w
LEVEL 03 3013C 2096 1283 HM-5 HM 1/A1006 1/A1006 1/A1006 1G4
LEVEL 03 3013D 2502 1283 HM-6 HM 1/A1006 1/A1006 1/A1006 1G4
LEVEL 03 3013E 610 965 HM-7 HM NA NA NA PER MANUFACTURER MEDICATION TRANSFER SLOT
LEVEL 03 3013F 1638 1283 HMV-3 HM 1/A1006 1/A1006 1/A1006 1G4
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PERIMETER ABUTTING MATERIAL
OR STRUCTURE

FIRE BARRIER SEALANT AND www.cannondesign.com
BACKER ROD AT RATED
- | RN PARTITIONS CASING BEAD AT NON-

- Ny RATED PARTITIONS
2"
J—MAX < GYPSUM BOARD TO BE SECURED
> TO VERTICAL STUDS NOT RUNNER
L TRACK MULVEY & BANANI

VERTICAL RUNNER CHANNEL
Ll SECURED TO MASONRY PARTITION

] GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION
{ 1 HOUR SHOWN, ADDITIONAL
172" LAYERS REQUIRED AS INDICATED
ON THE PARTITION TYPE

MULVEY & BANANI

Electrical Engineer
90 Sheppard Ave. E Suite 500

GYPSUM WALL BOARD PARTITION North York, ON 2N 341, Canads
PERIMETER RELIEF

1:4

6

HHAngus

g?gj %‘Zgﬂ%’&%ﬁg&%ﬂg'éELPAA"g}'fTTI%LO 092216 - PARTITION ACOUSTICAL GRID
- BRACING CLIP SPACE AT MAX 4'-0" OC PRIORITY
CONSTRUCTION 1= HIGHEST
092216 TOP OF WALL BRACE AT 8-0" OC, HH Angus & Associates Ltd
NO FEWER THAN TWO PER LINEAR RUN TWO HOUR FIRE & SMOKE WALL 1 Mechanical Engineer
OF WALL :
1127 Leslie St.
| TWO HOUR FIRE & SHAFT WALL 2 North York, ON M3C 2J6, Canada
CEILING HOLD-DOWN CLIP AT EACH TILE ONE HOUR FIRE & SMOKE WALL 3 416.443.8200
IN CONTACT WITH TOP OF PARTITION
LOWER ONE HOUR FIRE WALL 4
a PRIORITY CORRIDOR WALL 5 t h
S ; S ep enson

P
NON-RATED WALL ® 9 ENGINEERING
\ 4

ASALASOBRIEN COMPANY

HIGHER

1/2 %7
1/2%

z PRIORITY
| Stephenson Engineering Ltd
Structural Engineer
NON-TEGULAR HIGH CAC CEILING TILE A FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP) 2550 Victoria Park Ave. #602
198100 ACOUSTICAL GASKET \098100 ACOUSTICAL GASKET North York, ON M2J 5A9, Canada

416.635.9970
\ DRYWALL J BEAD v v PARTITION TYPE T 092900 GYPSUM BOARD CONTROL
V JOINT PROVIDE A CONTROL JOINT ALL
INTERSECTIONS OF HIGHER PRIORITY N ——LOWER
AND LOWER PRIORITY WALLS. PRIORITY
BRACED UNBRACED
15 PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION TOP OF WALL BRACING 5 INTERSECTION PRIORITY
1:4 1:8
SEPARATE DEVICES ON OPPOSITE 15/8" TYPE S SCREWS 24" O.C.
SIDES OF PARTITIONS A MIN. OF (1) STUD SPACE 092900 (2) LAYERS TYPE-X
T GYPSUM BOARD
UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE l SCHEDULED RATED SHAFT WALL
T e e e e — — PARTITION. DO NOT SPAN CONTROL
EXTEND 3" THICK SOUND JOINT WITH STUD FRAMING OR FINISHES
ATTENUATION BLANKETS
(098100) 2'-0" HORIZONTALLY 092900 VINYL OR METAL CONTROL
< EACH SIDE OF PARTITIONS X JOINT APPLIED TO OUTER LAYER OF
SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE ] GYP.BD FO.BD. FOR PARTITIONS
o Z BLANKETS \ i WITH MULTIPLE LAYERS '
= g ——— _‘Y__ _______ —
\\ FRAMED PARTITION
FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP) 098100 SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS
AS REQUIRED
078413 FIRE-RATED PUTTY PAD (FIRE
gﬁﬂg ENND";',R:?CT/TIEDNON RATED AND SMOKE-RATED PARTITIONS)
OR
| SCHEDULE 098100 ACOUSTICAL PUTTY PAD 092216.23 CH-STUD
(ACOUSTICAL RATED PARTITIONS) 1" SHAFT LINER
14 NON-RATED HEAD DETAIL GWB 6" ABOVE CEILING 9 DEVICE SEPARATION IN FRAMED PARTITIONS 4 2-HOUR SHAFT WALL CONTROL JOINT
1:8 1:8 1:4 @9 79
& * D
4" MAX TO FA
O FAGE OF CABINET 092900 (1) LAYER TYPE-X GYPSUM .-——’Q' CHITECTS 2
S - BOARD | .
1 = S
A1 ' SCHEDULED RATED PARTITION. SEE SCHEDULED RATED SHAFT WALL % m:;giggma s
1 PLAN AND PARTITION TYPES FOR PARTITION. DO NOT SPAN CONTROL %, o7
UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE arl T DETAILS lJ:ﬁ\H\éT'_'\I/EVéTH STUD FRAMING OR T
PARTITION OR SUBSTRATE ——— |- / ADDITIONAL LAYERS REQUIRED AS "
= INDICATED ON THE PARTITION TYPE 12" MAX ch(ly_TB |:')A\ ES_LEL%F)FTSROPLAT%TLSLER o
ﬁ WITH MULTIPLE LAYERS ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
) 061053 - FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING TS AR A e | R R R T R JUNE 27 2024
FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP) - 0013 . SEMLRECESSED FIRE ExXTINGUISHER ( ) ’_,If?,‘\l ' Ministry of Health Project Number: 205004
§ﬁ§,§'§ ENND"\F',R:QCTA,IEDNON VALVE CABINET. REFER TO PLANS FOR ——
SCHEDULE : LOCATIONS. By o
L (FIRE-RATED CABINET REQUIRED WHEN N
\/\ INSTALLED IN FIRE-RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION) 092216.23 CH.STUD
1" SHAFT LINER
NON-RATED HEAD DETAIL GWB 6" ABOVE 1 HOUR RATED WALL SHOWN S
HEAD, JAMB AND SILL SIM.
CEILING (H TYPE PARTITION MODIFIER)
13 PERIMETER 3 FIRE EXTINGUISHER / VALVE CABINET 3 1-HOUR SHAFT WALL CONTROL JOINT
1:8 1:4 1:4
STEEL BEAM WITH FIREPROOFING 092900 VINYL OR METAL
NTROL JOINT APPLIED T
053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM 88TER?A\J((E)R OF GYP.BD ©
— - - BOARD ACCEPTABLE ON VERTICAL FO.BD. FOR PARTITIONS
‘ \) 2 A" PORTION AT 1-HOUR RATED WITH MULTIPLE LAYERS
: e ——~“——CONCRETE FLOOR AND BEAM ASSEMBLY
= ' SCHEDULED RATED
I / PARTITION
1 1/2" TYPE S PAN HEAD SCREW AT 12" DO NOT SPAN CONTROL
4 0.C. (ATTACH BOTH SIDES OF EACH C-H o S G
J-SEEMECRANICAL | 079200 - FIRE RESISTIVE STUD & J-RUNNER AT TOP AND BOTTOM ORFINISHES N
3 JOINT SYSTEM OF STUD)
| 3
| z | FOR TOP CAP DETAILS 092900 (2) LAYERS TYPE-X
A: z REFER TO 4 / XA0843 FASTENER 24" O.C. MAX (SHEAR AND GYPSUM BOARD
g WITHDRAWAL RESISTANCE AS REQ. BY
2 ! BEAM CLIP FOR THREADED SPECIFIC DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS) DASHED LINES REPRESENT
| i | d] ROD ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF
z @ - VERTICAL SHAFT WALL REFER GYP.BD. FOR PARTITIONS
| | ] TO PARTITION TYPE J WITH MULTIPLE LAYERS
\ __________
W\ \ T”Z" 1 HOUR RATED JOINT ASSEMBLY SHOWN Rev.  Description Date
N SUSPENDED STEEL ANGLE ON WARNOCK HERSEY #WHI-647-3024
THREADED ROD | 7— X
OBSTRUCTION OUTLINE
092216 J -RUNNER BRACE AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN
gizﬁgf 1" TYPE X GYPSUM LINER LATERAL STABILITY, 4-0" O.C. MAX. \ P N > @ RATED GYP. BD. CONTROL JOINT
=o .
092900 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD 1" GYPSUM LINER < 1:4
VARIES (5'4" MAX) (3) LAYERS A, s
S 092900 VINYL OR METAL
A T CONTROL JOINT
| m g 098100 SOUND BATT
20 GAUGE (33MIL) SHAFT WALL FRAMING @ 24" O.C. INSULATION
| GYPSUM PARTITION,
STUD | PART. | SOUND i DO NOT SPAN CONTROL
TYPE STC | HORIZONTAL SPAN L/240 | 'I* —— e e JOINT WITH STUD FRAMING Drawing Title:
) RO ) T g Title:
SI?E THICI? BATT? — | = 2 e —— OR FINISHES
HS2 |2-1/2"CT) 3-3/4 1172 _ -8 | | N——————(3) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM
" g " ] o BOARD REQUIRED ON HORIZONTAL ( $
HS4 [ 4"CT | 5174 3 13-7 | | PORTION REGARDLESS OF RATING INTERIOR PARTITION
Hse | 6"cT | 7-1/4 5" - 18'-8" | | SEALANT N B DETAILS
| | OFFSET RATED WALL AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE OBSTRUCTIONS — — N
WARNOCK HERSEY ASSEMBLY 694.0300.1 &1/2"
2 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY | | , _ _
FIRE TEST WHI 495-PSH-0154/0167 & P-E-| REPORT AER-09038 A", Project No.. 020708.50 Checked by~ JW
ICC-ES LEGACY REPORT NO. NER-258
@ HORIZONTIAL SHAFT WALL ENCLOSURE v OFFSET RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION @ NON-RATED GYP. BD. CONTROL JOINT A1 0 1 1
1:8 1:8 1:4
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DECK 053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK

053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR

g’ogg%%FELTAETSF’L;/ETgHOWN 033000-FLAT PLATE CONCRETE SLAB \ 053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK DECK
SHOWN, SHOWN DASHED
DASHED — 178043 JONT — \ n — — 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM E— / : — 078443 MINERAL WOOL www.cannondesign.com
T4 o e . 078443 MINERAL WOOL .« % .+ FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM e Ty \ T OTBAAS MINERAL WOOL Rt e e
IR A B — : 078443 MINERAL WOOL | ——09116.23 FLUTE STRAPPING 1 72 [~
T R ,/ ---------- /& ey a = - I
|| IS 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING > S ke N/ = = ~
< SYSTEM g 092116.23 FIRESTOP TRACK 8 HE 1" GYP. BD. LINER PANEL CUT TO FOLLOW 2 iy 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM MUI-V[Y & B AN ANI
S < / | ———GYPSUMBOARD STRIP CUT TO FOLLOW SR E PROFILE OF METAL DECK. PROVIDE A 11 i
2 - 1 1 PROFILE OF METAL DECK (1 LAYER FOR ALt MINIMUM 4" OVERLAP WITH BASE WALL +HH 1 092216 FIRESTOP TRACK
\ s ' 092216 SLIP TYPE HEAD 1-HR RATING & 2 LAYERS FOR 2-HR 1 P ASSEMBLY. 11 1%
| o™ " A |
, JOINT FRAMING RATING). PROVIDE A MINIMUM 4 L | 14 GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO A e o o
OVERLAP WITH BASE WALL ASSEMBLY. ¥ 092116.23 FIRESTOP TRACK I VERTICAL FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER o0 MeneoM
;\ . NN 0, - n
GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO : GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO VERTICAL H P GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO VERTICAL | 1% 10 FLLOW FOR 25% DEFLECTION-1/2
: H FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW i N TOTAL
3 VERTICAL FRAMING NOT TOP T FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW 1y L FOR 100% DEFLEGTION-1/2" TOTAL : it
J, . RUNNER TO ALLOW FOR 50% - FOR 100% DEFLECTION-1/2" MIN-1" MAX ° { SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL MULVEY & BANANI
DEFLECTION - 1/2" TOTAL 092116.23 GYPSUM BOARD SHAFT WALL CONSTRUCTION TYPICAL Electrical Engineer
VARIES 092116.23 GYPSUM BOARD SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY u 60 Sheppard Ave. E Suite 500
ASSEMBLY North York, ON M2N 3A1, Canada
416.751.2520
053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK 8228 88 CF?EJA'\#PFEJS\'IE CFXL)?\I%RRgTEECgLAB 053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK 053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR
033000 FLAT PLATE CONCRETE - DECK HH Angus & Associates Ltd
233000 FLAT PLATE CO SHOWN DASHED 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM Mochanical Engineer
—e e , 078443 MINERAL WOOL 078443 MINERAL WOOL 1127 Leslie St
078443 MINERAL WOOL e / N 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM LT A North York, ON 1\7?3(;6 2J6, Canada
O « 2 N O : A : f a v e '7 09116.23 FLUTE STRAPPING 416.443.8200 ’
~—————— 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING I Sy £ N, s MINERALWOOL 2\ |
SYSTEM - = 092116.23 FIRESTOP TRACK A= , o STOPPING
ST A & s & 1" GYP. BD. LINER PANEL CUT TO FOLLOW et 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPIN
(R E ROELE OF METAL DEOK A LaYER FOR = 1Y PROFILE OF METAL DECK. PROVIDE A 1l il SYSTEM Sk t
Wl L PROFILE OF METAL DECK (1 LAYER FOR ) S ep enson
092216 SLIP TYPE HEAD T _ 1-HR RATING & 2 LAYERS FOR 2-HR ‘v\\ kﬂg\élgﬂl\ljéﬂl_é OVERLAP WITH BASE WALL s 1 092216 FIRESTOP TRACK ‘ . ENGINEERING
JOINT FRAMING 'L&_ RATING). PROVIDE A MINIMUM 4" 1 F ' : ||| >——————GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO @ A5ALASOBRIENCOMPANY
1| OVERLAP WITH BASE WALL ASSEMBLY. 092116.23 FIRESTOP TRACK t 1 VERTICAL FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER
™ vp BD. TO BE SECURED /T FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW 1| FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW 1} i TOTAL Structural Engineer
: ERT U FOR 100% DEFLECTION-1/2" MIN-1" MAX FOR 100% DEFLECTION-1/2" TOTAL e 2550 Victoria Park Ave. #602
TO VERTICAL FRAMING NOT SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL

North York, ON M2J 5A9, Canada

TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW 092116.23 GYPSUM BOARD SHAFT WALL 092116.23 GYPSUM BOARD SHAFT WALL CONSTRUCTION TYPICAL 416.635.9970
FOR DEFLECTION ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY 099
TYPICAL NON-RATED PARTITION TYPICAL 1, 2, OR 3 HOUR SHAFTWALL TYPICAL 2 HOUR SHAFTWALL TYPICAL 2, 3, OR 4 HOUR GYPSUM
9 CHASE HEAD DETAIL AT STEEL DECK 5 HEAD DETAIL 4 HEAD DETAIL AT STEEL DECK 5 HEAD DETAIL AT STEEL DECK
1:8 1:8 1,2, OR 3 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY 1:8 2 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY 1:8 2, 3, OR 4 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY
#HW-D-0119 (2 HOUR SHOWN) UL #HW-D-0525 UL #HW-D-0304 (3 HOUR SHOWN)
COMPOSITE CONC. DECKING, MIN. 2 1/2" 053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK 053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK
REINFORCED CONCRETE AND MAX. 3" 033000-FLAT PLATE CONCRETE SLAB 03000 FLAT PLATE CONCRETE SLAB
T s FLUTED , — e SHOWN DASHED S i SHOWN DASHED.
T P / L ELASTOMERIC SPRAY BOTH SIDES B / SR 078443 MINERAL WOOL Tt e ay / 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM
— g — — — = “ 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM — ——
f[fﬁ I ¢ 092900 MINERAL WOOL SOUND : T 092216 FIRESTOP TRACK { ;078443 MINERAL WOOL
< 2 i _;xlNSULAﬂON ! i i\_ ‘ - x

~ | GYPSUM BOARD STRIP CUT TO FOLLOW ;

, 092216 SLIP TYPE HEAD JOINT FRAMING 092216-SLIP TYPE HEAD JOINT FRAMING

: CEILING RUNNER AND DEFLECTION ik b I:ioRFIIQIfTCI?\lFGM&E;ﬁl&\I(DEElgg F(QJEA;EE FOR ; CEILING RUNNER AND DEFLECTION
CHANNEL ‘ RATING). PROVIDE A MINIMUM 4" : : CHANNEL
GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO VERTICAL OVERLAP WITH BASE WALL ASSEMBLY. , GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO VERTICAL
FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW : FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW

- FOR 50% DEFLECTION-1/2" TOTAL . GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO VERTICAL — FOR 50% DEFLECTION-1/2" TOTAL

{ A FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW ,
078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM FOR 100% DEFLECTION-1" TOTAL SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION TYPICAL
053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK &ép oF (-
COMPOSITE CONC. DECKING, MIN. 2 1/2" 033000 FLAT PLATE CONCRETE SLAB 053100 COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK = (o)
REINFORCED CONCRETE AND MAX. 3" SHOWN DASHED 03000 - FLAT PLATE CONCRETE SLAB '-___IQ, CHITECTS 2
SHOWN DASHED.

FLUTED — ;\

078443 JOINT FIRSTOPPING SYSTEM et : T 078443 MINERAL WOOL 078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM

078443 JOINT FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM

092216 FIRESTOP TRACK

078443 MINERAL WOOL 078443 MINERAL WOOL

1 1/2"L
,
i)
1/

N |

1T GYPSUMBOARD STRIP CUT TO FOLLOW
092216 SLIP TYPE HEAD JOINT FRAMING N PROFILE OF METAL DECK (1 LAYER FOR 092216 SLIP TYPE HEAD JOINT FRAMING

CEILING RUNNER AND DEFLECTION T | CEILING RUNNER AND DEFLECTION
1 [D 1-HR RATING & 2 LAYERS FOR 2-HR : .

CHANNEL 1| RATING). PROVIDE A MINIMUM 4" : : CHANNEL

GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO VERTICAL GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO VERTICAL

: - OVERLAP WITH BASE WALL ASSEMBLY. : .
i FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW : i FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW
| FOR 50% DEFLECTION-1/2" TOTAL Lyl GYP. BD. TO BE SECURED TO VERTICAL : | FOR 50% DEFLECTION-1/2" TOTAL

FRAMING NOT TOP RUNNER TO ALLOW : ¢
SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL FOR 100% DEFLECTION-1" TOTAL SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION TYPICAL

TYPICAL RATED GYPSUM TYPICAL 1, 2, OR 3 HOUR GYPSUM TYPICAL NON-RATED PARTITION

5 HEAD DETAIL AT STEEL DECK 3 HEAD DETAIL 1 CHASE HEAD DETAIL

1:8 1,2, 3, AND 4 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY 1:8 1:8

1,2, OR 3 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY
UL #HW-D-0043 (ONE HOUR SHOWN) UL #HW-D-0060 (1 HOUR SHOWN)

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
JUNE 27 2024
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HEAD OF WALL DETAIL SELECTION - CONCEALED CONDITION
WALL TYPE NON-RATED 1 HOUR 2 HOUR 3HOUR 4 HOUR
>t 2 GYPSUM BOARD 3or5/A1011 3or5/A1011 2,30r5/A1011 | 2,30r5/A1011 20r5/A1011
MAXIMUM PROJECT SPECIFIC DESIGN LIVE LOAD =
DEFLECTION AT MID-SPAN TO BE AS-FOLLOWS: = g z SHAFTWALL NA 40r6/A1011 4or6/A1011 6/A1011 -
o) =
FLOORS: 229
| BUILDING STRUCTURE
ROOFS: [ .
=== ‘\t o ———— - —— 1, REFER TO UL DESIGN INDICATED FOR DETAILED CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS, TYPICAL.
N
n/_ ] 2. FOR ALL NON RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES, USE ONE HOUR DESIGNS FOR FRAME WALLS, ALLOW 2 1/2" FRAMING
< Z MEMBERS TYPICAL
UL ASSEMBLIES LISTED ON THIS SHEET . 23°% — POSSIBLE JOINT
REPRESENT THE DESIGN INTENT OF z eho EXPANSION 3. THESE DETAILS ARE PROVIDED FOR EXPOSURE TYPE GUIDANCE. FOR ANY HEAD OF WALL SUBSTITUTIONS,
ANTICIPATED HEAD OF WALL CONDITIONS. = g4g PROVIDE A UL ASSEMBLY THAT PROVIDES A MINIMUM OF 1/2" DEFLECTION ACCOMMODATION UNO.
i =
3 U3
OTHER UL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THIS = © Rev. Description Date
DESIGN INTENT ARE ACCEPTABLE. —
CRITICAL DESIGN INTENT CRITERIA SCHEDULED
INCLUDE: PARTITION HEAD OF WALL DETAIL SELECTION - EXPOSED CONDITION
1) ADDRESSING MINIMUM DEFLECTION
REQUIREMENTS.
5 AESTHETIC REQUIREMENTS FOR WALL TYPE NON-RATED 1 HOUR 2 HOUR 3HOUR 4 HOUR
EXPOSED CONDITIONS. NOTE: JOINT FILL MATERIAL MUST ACCOMODATE MAXIMUM PROJECT
3. PROVIDING REQUIRED WALL FIRE- SPECIFIC LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION INDICATED. GYPSUM BOARD 3/A1011 3/ A1011 3/A1011 3/A1011 -
RATING. FILL MATERIALS TYPICALLY COMPRESS 50% OR LESS, MEANING THE
MOVEMENT GAP WOULD NEED TO BE A MINIMUM OF 2X MAXIMUM SHAFTWALL NA 40r6/A1011 40r6/A1011 6/A1011 -
DEFLECTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL PROPOSED HEAD OF 2
WALL SYSTEMS AGAINST ACTUAL COMPRESSION PROPERTIES OF FILL
MATERIAL AND SELECT SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED TO MEET THE REQUIRED KEY PLAN
DEFLECTION. 1. REFER TO UL DESIGN INDICATED FOR DETAILED CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS, TYPICAL.
2. FOR ALL NON RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES, USE ONE HOUR DESIGNS FOR FRAME WALLS, ALLOW 2 1/2" FRAMING Drawing Title:
MEMBERS TYPICAL.
3. THESE DETAILS ARE PROVIDED FOR EXPOSURE TYPE GUIDANCE. FOR ANY HEAD OF WALL SUBSTITUTIONS,
GENERAL DEFLECTION DETAIL PROVIDE A UL ASSEMBLY THAT PROVIDES A MINIMUM OF 1/2" DEFLECTION ACCOMMODATION UNO. TYPICAL PARTITION
1:4
HEAD OF WALL DETAILS

Project No.: 020708.50 Checked by: JW
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PARTITION WALL HEIGHT

TYPICAL METAL BACK-UP
PLATE PER DETAIL
3/A1012

#10 SMS AT 12" OC HORIZ
THROUGH ONE LAYER OF
5/8" GYP BOARD. MAX 4"
FROM EA END AND MIN 4
PER CABINET / EQUIPMENT,
TYP.

TYPICAL METAL BACK-UP

WALL CABINET
OR EQUIPMENT

1
)

3'-0" MAX

7

PLATE PER DETAIL 3/A1012

BASE CABINET

PARTITION WALL HEIGHT

7'-6" MAX

092216 NSMF STUD,
REFER TO SCHEDULED
PARTITION TYPE, MIN.
STUD SIZE TO BE 3-5/8"
OR

092216.23 SHAFT WALL
METAL FRAMING, REFER
TO SCHEDULED
PARTITION TYPE, MIN.
FRAMING SIZE TO BE 4".

FLOOR SLAB j\

f CL GRAVITY

2'-0" MAX
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OVERHEAD AND / OR BASE CABINETS

USE FOR INTERIOR PARTITION SUPPORTING OVERHEAD AND/OR BASE
CABINETS OR EQUIPMENT ATTACHED TO ONE OR BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL

OR EQUIPMENT

WITH THE FOLLOWING REUIREMENTS:

1. OVERHEAD EQUIPMENT WEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 250 PLF (COMBINED

BOTH SIDES).

2. TOTAL EQUIPMENT WEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 250 PLF (COMBINED BOTH

SIDES).

A
V
FULL HEIGHT CABINET
/ OR EQUIPMENT
O
TYPICAL METAL -
BACK-UP PLATE \
PER DETAIL |
3/A1012 |
|
|
|
T |
| 1'-0" MAX y
#10 SMS AT 12" 0OC ——— L |
HORIZ THROUGH ONE 6 |
LAYER OF 5/8" GYP ‘ CL GRAVITY
BOARD. MAX 4" FROM EA , / |
END AND MIN 4 PER | y | %
CABINET / EQUIPMENT, o | ‘ S
TYP. v i o
V' ‘ | R
TYPICAL METAL ‘ |
BACK-UP PLATE
PER DETAIL 4 |
3/A1012 \ |
.-A —_— ‘
092216 NSMF STUD, —— | :
REFER TO SCHEDULED T
PARTITION TYPE, MIN. \ % |
STUD SIZE TO BE 3-5/8" VTS |
OR - F |
092216.23 SHAFT WALL oo ‘
METAL FRAMING. 4
REFER TO SCHEDULED | |
PARTITION TYPE, MIN. o Ly | |
FRAMING SIZE TO BE 4". | |
T g \
I R - i
- X
‘i’ 1 ‘f L VN
FULL HEIGHT CABINETS OR
EQUIPMENT

USE FOR INTERIOR PARTITION SUPPORTING FULL-HEIGHT CABINETS OR
EQUIPMENT ATTACHED TO ONEOR BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL WITH THE
FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

1. TOTAL EQUIPMENT WEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 250 PLF (COMBINED
BOTH SIDES).

CABINET / EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE FOR INTERIOR PARTITIONS
SUPPORTING EQUIPMENT OR CABINETS WEIGHING 37 PLF OR

MORE ATTACHED TO ONE OR TWO SIDES OF PARTITION

£\

/
N

OPENING SIDE

(2) JAMB STUDS
(2) JAMB STUDS w

BACK TO BACK.

OPENING SIDE

CAP JAMB WITH 33 MIL.
MIN. TRACK FOR
WINDOW ATTACHMENT.
EXTEND 6" ABOVE
HEADER & 6" BELOW
SILL CONNECTIONS

ATTACH JAMB MEMBERS
USING 6" SECTION OF 33
MIL MINIMUM RUNNER
TRACK @ 24" O.C. MAX,,
USE (8)#10-16 SCREWS AS
SHOWN.

ATTACH JAMB MEMBERS
USING (2)#10-16 SCREWS
@ 16"o.c.

OPENINGS IN THE FIELD OF A WALL

JAMBS OF WALL OPENINGS
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TYPICAL METAL BACK-
UP PLATE PER DETAIL
3/A1012
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092216 NSMF STUD, ——
A REFER TO SCHEDULED
A PARTITION TYPE, MIN.
STUD SIZE TO BE 3-5/8"
OR
092216.23 SHAFT WALL
METAL FRAMING,
REFER TO SCHEDULED
PARTITION TYPE, MIN.
o | FRAMING SIZE TO BE 4".
4L t . 4 L
I
OPTION 1

OPTION 2

OPTION 1: APPLIES TO INTERIOR PARTITIONS SUPPORTING OVERHEAD AND/OR BASE CABINETS OR EQUIPMENT ON ONE SIDE OF THE WALL ONLY.

OPTION 2: APPLIES TO INTERIOR PARTITIONS SUPPORTING OVERHEAD AND/OR BASE CABINETS OR EQUIPMENT ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL.

REQUIRED THE COMBINED WEIGHT OF CABINETS OR EQUIPMENT ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE PARTITION SUCH THAT COMBINED W2+W3 DOES
NOT EXCEED 250 PLF.

CABINET / EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE FOR INTERIOR PARTITIONS
SUPPORTING EQUIPMENT OR CABINETS WEIGHING 250 PLF OR

OPENINGS IN WALLS
THAT EXTEND FROM FLOOR

TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD FRAMING AT

1:8 REF 1/A1013

N

.

SECTION

S

17

-]

PLAN

|

TOW @
SEE PLAN

REFER TO TOP
CAP DETAIL

061053 - BLOCKING

TOP TRACK

092216 - PARTITION
LATERAL SUPPORT
ASSEMBLY

SEE PLAN AND
PARTITION TYPES

SCHEDULED FLOOR

092216 - PARTITION
LATERAL SUPPORT
ASSEMBLY

PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION
LATERAL SUPPORT

5

WALL STUD PER
SCHEDULE
O WALL STUD PER o
/ SCHEDULE UNPUNCHED STD
TRACK PER OPENING
> > SCHEDULE >
= UNPUNCHED STD = Z
5 TRACK PER OPENING 5 STUD HEADER PER 2
- SCHEDULE - OPENING SCHEDULE -
(1) #10 SMS MIN AT EA
(1) #10 SMS MIN AT EA SIDE AT EA STUD
SIDE AT EA STUD I ] j
STUD HEADER PER
,/_ OPENING SCHEDULE IN LIEU OF It
z 2\ SCREWS /" 1116 |\ 212 \
o (2) ROWS OF #10 SMS @ 3 I ]
1 12" OC FOR WALL HEIGHT v e |\ 212 , , ,
OPTIONAL: USE 33 MIL UNPUNCHED _// Z
TRACK TO ENCLOSE STUD. (2) ROWS OF #10 SMS @ o
ALTERNATE: IN LIEU OF STUD AND 4" OC T&B, STAGGERED
TRACK, USE WELEDED STUD
HEADER AT OPENING HEADER AT OPENING
(4'-0" MAX) (4'-0" TO 10'-0" MAX)
NOTE:
1. ATTACHMENT OF CEILING , EQUIPMENT, ETC TO THE HEADER OR STUDS ABOVE THE HEADER ARE NOT PERMITTED

WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE.

PARTITION WALL HEADER SECTION AND OPENING SCHEDULE

@ LESS ATTCHED TO ONE OR TWO SIDES OF PARTITION

092216 NSMF STUD,

REFER TO SCHEDULED
PARTITION TYPE, MIN. STUD
SIZE TO BE 2-1/2".

OR

092216.23 SHAFT WALL
METAL FRAMING, REFER TO
SCHEDULED PARTITION
TYPE, MIN. FRAMING SIZE
TO BE 2-1/2".

BACKING PLATE 6"
X 16 GA. PLATE.

L
v
P
PROVIDE THREE (3 ) - #8 FHSMS BACK-UP PLATE TYPE-P (BP-P)
SPACED EQUALLY AT EACH NSMF STUD 1. MINIMUM PARTITION STUD FRAMING SIZE TO BE

&

N

o

.

A

o

2-1/2" 20 GA EQ (18 MIL 70 KSI) OR 30 MIL (33 KSI)

FRAMING. PROVIDE LARGER STUD SIZE AS
REQUIRED BY SPECIFIED PARTITION TYPE.
2. MAXIMUM LOAD RANGE FOR DEAD AND

LATERAL LOADS SHALL BE 15-50 POUNDS PER

LINEAR FOOT (PLF).

3. BACK-UP PLATE MUST SPAN (3) STUD BAY
MINIMUM.
4. CENTER OF GRAVITY WALL SUPPORTED ITEMS

SHALL NOT EXCEED 3" FROM FACE OF STUD.

MINIMUM METAL STUD SIZE IS TO BE 2-1/2".

]

092216 NSMF STUD,
REFER TO SCHEDULED
PARTITION TYPE, MIN. STUD
SIZE TO BE 3-5/8".

OR

092216.23 SHAFT WALL
METAL FRAMING, REFER TO
SCHEDULED PARTITION
TYPE, MIN. FRAMING SIZE
TO BE4".

CONTINUOUS 600 S 162 54 G40

RABBET FLANGES AT VERTICAL

NSMF STUDS

PROVIDE FOUR (4) - #8 FHSMS

SPACED EQUALLY AT EACH NSMF STUD

BACK-UP PLATE TYPE-R (BP-R)

FRAMING. PROVIDE LARGER STUD SIZE AS
REQUIRED BY SPECIFIED PARTITION TYPE.

2. MAXIMUM LOAD RANGE FOR DEAD LOADS SHALL
BE 51-250 POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT (PLF).

3. BACK-UP PLATE MUST SPAN (3) STUD BAY
MINIMUM.

4. CENTER OF GRAVITY OF WALL SUPPORTED

ITEMS SHALL NOT EXCEED 6" FROM FACE OF

STUD.

/
\

1. MINIMUM PARTITION STUD FRAMING SIZE TO BE
3-5/8" 20 GA EQ (18 MIL 70 KSI) OR 30 MIL (33 KSI)

BACK-UP PLATES GENERAL NOTES :

1.

VERIFY LENGTH, HEIGHT, LOCATION
OF BACK-UP PLATE AND NUMBER
REQUIRED WITH ACCESSORY
MANUFACTURERS.

MINIMUM ALLOWABLE CAPACITY FOR
#8 SCREW: SHEAR =100 LBS,
TENSION =50 LBS.

THE NUMBER OF BACK-UP PLATES
PER PARTITION SUPPORTED ITEM IS
DETERMINED BY ITEM.
MANUFACTURER AND LOAD LIMTS OF
BACK-UP PLATE AND PARTITION.

USE #12 SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL
SCREWS WHEN ATTACHING ITEMS
TO BACK-UP PLATE. MINIMUM
ALLOWABLE CAPACITY FOR
FASTENERS FOR ATTACHMENTS TO
BACK-UP PLATES: SHEAR = 375 LBS,
TENSION = 150 LBS.

WALL STUD FLANGES AND FLANGE
LIPS ARE CONTINUOUS.

ALL BACK-UP PLATES SHALL EXTEND
MINIMUM OF ONE FULL STUD BAY
PAST EDGE OF ITEM BEING
SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
ITEM.

FASTENERS FOR PARTITION
SUPPORTED ITEMS MUST BE 2"
MINIMUM FROM FROM TOP OR
BOTTOM EDGE OF BACK-UP PLATE.

BACK-UP PLATE TYPE-P (BP-P)

MAY INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED, TO THE
FOLLOWING:

1.

S0 NoORrwN

- O

TOILET AND BATH ACCESSORIES
EXCLUDING GRAB BARS

MIRRORS

LIGHT VALANCES

MULTIPLE HOOKS

MOP RACK/SHELF

TACKABLE PANELS

FABRIC WRAPPED ACOUSTICAL PANELS
ROLLER SHADES

MARKER BOARDS

PHOTO RAIL

DOOR BUMPERS AND DOOR STOPS

BACK-UP PLATE TYPE-RW (BP-RW) NOTES:

MAY INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED, TO THE
FOLLOWING:

1.

*

L

BOOK CASES*
CABINETS-FULL HEIGHT*
BASE CABINETS*
CABINETS-WALL HUNG
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
ELECTRICAL PANELS
ELEVATOR PIT LADDERS
EQUIPMENT RACK -SURFACEMOUNTED A.V.
GRAB BARS

0. GUARDRAILS

1. HANDRAILS

2. LIGHT FIXTURES

3. PROJECTION SCREENS

4. RETRACTABLE LADDERS

5. TOILET PARTITIONS

6. SLAT WALL

7. WALL PANELS - VARIABLE ACOUSTIC PANELS
8. METAL PLATE WALL PANELS
9. COMPOSITE WALL PANELS
0. COUNTERTOPS

1. PROJECTORS

FLOOR SUPPORTED PARTITION SECURED ITEM, OR
ATERAL SUPPORT ONLY.

@ TYPICAL METAL BACK-UP PLATE DETAILS

PARTITION OPENING SCHEDULE

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS FOR THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF INDIVIDUAL OPENINGS.

WALbV?DPTEHN'NG SJm"DBS HEADER SILL

2-3625137-33 3625137-54 + 362T125-54 362T125-43

UP TO 4'-0" 2-400S137-33 400S137-54 + 400T125-54 400T125-43

2-600S137-33 600S137-54 + 600T125-54 600T125-43
2-3625137-43 2-3625137-54 + 2-362T125-54 3625137-43 + 362T125-43
40" TO 100" 2-400S137-43 2-400S137-54 + 2-400T125-54 400S137-43 + 400T125-43
2-600S137-43 2-600S137-54 + 2-600T125-54 600S137-43 + 600T125-43

NOTES:

COORDINATE ATTACHMENT OF DOORS, WINDOWS, LOUVERS, ETC. WITH THE APPROVED COMPONENTS.

PARTITION SUPPORTED ITEM

092216 NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING DEFLECTION ASSEMBLY
TYPICAL, RATED TO MAINTAIN STC RATING PER DESIGNATED PARTITION,
RATED TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING PER DESIGNATED PARTITON

PARTITION SUPPORTED ITEM

STRUCTURAL FLOOR/ROOF DECK

FLOOR SUPPORTED PARTITION SECURED ITEM —\

CEILING ASSEMBLY —\ \
\

STRUCTURAL FLOOR DECK

FRAMING DIAGRAMS

OPENING FOR
MECHANICAL
ASSEMBLY
Ve \\
. 6 =
= 4 10 > _OPENING FOR I 6 )
N MECHANICAL | §
\ /- “ASSEMBLY 1013
ONE FULL 2 2 ONE FULL 2 ONE FULL
 — STUD BAY 101 ) 3 ) STUE_) BAY 101 STUD BAY!
, 0 1013 0 2BAY,
' PAST ITEM ; N ————
PAST ITEM N /[ \ / [EDGE AN — // PAST ITEM
EDGE S~ 7 \OPENING' TYPICAL N p | EDGE |
o= 1013 FOR DOOR |- \ . | TYPICAL
TYPICAL OPENING FOR OPENING FOR ' I
| ASSEMBLY T | E—— E—
| GLAZED ASSEMBLY N | ” ﬂ ||| | DOOR ASSEMBLY
2N L o
_~” OPENINGFOR "\ 1013 :
7 GLAZED ASSEMBLY ~_ - |
i AN I I I M1 I
/ \
L PARTITION SUPPORTED ITEM

T
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INT - General Notes

1 All floor transitions to be flush
2 Paint mechanical, electrical panels, etc to match adjacent surfaces unless otherwise noted
3 Window sills to be corian designer white
4 All hollow metal doors and frames to be painted PNT-1 unless otherwise noted
5 -
6 No trim pieces between finish assemblies
FLOOR BASE WALL CEILING CABINETRY
NUMBER NAME FINISH ACCENT FINISH | ACCENT FINISH Wall Accent FINISH Ceiling Accent | HORIZONTAL | VERTICAL UPPER FINISHNOTES (FN)
LEVEL 03
3001 SOILED UTILITY RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1E APC-2 SSF-1 WD-1 WD-1
3002 OFFICE, CLINICAL/ CONSULTATION RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1 PNT-4 APC-1
3003 LAUNDRY RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1E GWB /PNT-2S SSF-1
3003A CLEAN SUPPLY RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1 APC-1
3004 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3005 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3006 MECH
3007 WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD RS-3 RS-2 PT-1 PT-2 GWB /PNT-2S
3008 QUIET ASSESSMENT/ INTERVIEW RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1 PNT-4 APC-1
3009 OBS. RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S GWB/ PNT-2S SSF-1/WD-1 WD-1
3009A SECLU. RS-3 RS-2 WP-5 GWB/ PNT-2S
3011 HOUSEKEEPING ROOM RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1E APC-2
3012 ACTIVITY/ RECREATION/ GROUP RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S GWB/ PNT-2S
3013 CARE DESK, OPEN RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S PNT-3S APC-1 GWB/PNT-2 SSF-1 RSP-1
3013A UNIT CLERK STATION RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S PNT-3S APC-1 GWB/PNT-2 SSF-1 RSP-1
3013B CHARTING RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1 APC-1 SSF-1
3013C IT CHARGING RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1 APC-1 SSF-1
3013D PHOTOCOPY RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1 APC-1
3013E MEDICATION ROOM RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1 APC-1 SSF-1 WD-1 WD-1
3014 CLOSET -
3015 PHONE BOOTH, CLIENT RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S GWB/ PNT-2S
3016 WASHROOM STAFF EXIST EXIST EXIST EXIST
3017 DINING ROOM/ MULTI-USE RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S GWB/ PNT-2S
3017A CONSULT RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S APC-1
3017B CONSULT RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S APC-1
3017C CONSULT RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S APC-1
3017D PATIENT NUTRITION CENTRE RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S GWB/ PNT-2S SSF-1 WD-1
3018 FOOD SERVICE STAGING/ SERVERY/ SUPPORT |PT-1 PTB-1 PNT-1 APC-1 SSF-1 WD-1 WD-1
3019 BLOOD DRAW/ EXAM RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S APC-1 SSF-1 WD-1 WD-1
3020 WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD RS-3 RS-2 PT-1 PT-2 GWB /PNT-2S
3021 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3022 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3023 TEAM WORKROOM REPORT/ CONF./ STAFF RFS-1 RB-1 PNT-1 APC-1 SSF-1 WD-1 WD-1
BREAK ROOM
3023A LOCKERS RFS-1 RB-1 PNT-1 APC-1
3024 FAMILY VISIT RFS-1 RB-1 PNT-1 PNT-4 APC-1
3025 STORAGE, EQUIPMENT, CLIENT BELONGINGS RFT-1 RB-1 PNT-1 APC-1
3101 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 WP-3 WP-4 GWB/ PNT-2S
3102 WASHROOM, PATIENT 3 PIECE RS-3 RS-2 PT-1 PT-2 GWB/ PNT-2S
3103 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 WP-3 WP-4 GWB/ PNT-2S
3104 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 WP-3 WP-4 GWB/ PNT-2S
3105 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 WP-3 WP-4 GWB/ PNT-2S
3106 PICU LOUNGE/ ACTIVITY RFS-1 RFS-1 PNT-1S GWB/ PNT-2S SSF-1 WD-1 WD-1
3107 SUPPORT ROOM RFS-1 RB-1 PNT-1 APC-1 SSF-1 WD-1 WD-1
3108 WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD RS-3 RS-2 PT-1 PT-2 GWB/ PNT-2S
3109 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 WP-3 WP-4 GWB/ PNT-2S
3201 WASHROOM, PATIENT 3 PIECE RS-3 RS-2 PT-1 PT-2 GWB/ PNT-2S
3202 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3203 WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD RS-3 RS-2 PT-1 PT-2 GWB/ PNT-2S
3204 PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3205 BARIATRIC PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3205A BARIATRIC WASHROOM, ENSUITE RS-3 RS-2 PT-1 PT-2 GWB/ PNT-2S
3206 BARIATRIC PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3206A BARIATRIC WASHROOM, ENSUITE RS-3 RS-2 PT-1 PT-2 GWB/ PNT-2S
3207 PATIENT ROOM, SEMI-PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3208 WASHROOM, PATIENT STANDARD RS-3 RS-2 PT-1 PT-2 GWB/ PNT-2S
3209 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
3210 PATIENT ROOM, PRIVATE RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-4S GWB/ PNT-2S
C001 CORRIDOR RS-1 RS-2 PNT-1S WCV-1/3 GWB/ PNT-2S/
EXISTI
C002 CORRIDOR RS-1 RS-2 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-5S/ GWB/
WCV-2/3 PNT-2S/EXIST
C003 CORRIDOR RS-1 RS-2 RS-2 PNT-1S PNTGWB/
PNT-2S
Co04 CORRIDOR RS-1 RS-2 RS-2 PNT-1S PNTGWB/
PNT-S2
C101 CORRIDOR RS-1 RS-2 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-6S GWB/ PNT-2S
C201 CORRIDOR RS-1 RS-2 RS-2 PNT-1S PNT-5S GWB /PNT-2S
E001 ELEVATOR EXIST EXIST EXIST EXIST
E002 ELEVATOR EXIST EXIST EXIST EXIST
E003 ELEVATOR EXIST EXIST EXIST EXIST
STO001 CENTRE "A" STAIR EXIST EXIST EXIST EXIST
ST101 WEST "B" STAIR EXIST EXIST EXIST EXIST
ST201 NORTH"C" STAIR EXIST EXIST EXIST EXIST
KEY MATERIAL TYPE MANUFACTURER SERIES/PATTERN NUMBER FINISH COLOR SIZE COMMENTS SPECIFICATION SECTION
APC
APC-1 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING ARMSTRONG ULTIMA HEALTHZONE 1935 - WHITE 24" X 24" 15/16" PRELUDE GRID 095113 - ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS
APC-2  |ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING ARMSTRONG CLEAN ROOM FL 1715 - WHITE 24" X 24" 15/16" CLEAN ROOM GRID 095113 - ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS
PNT
PNT-1 PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE ULTRA SPEC 500 EGGSHELL DOVE WING OC-18 GENERAL FIELD PANT 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PNT-1E | PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE EPOXY - DOVE WING OC-18 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PNT-1S | PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE ULTRA SPEC SCUFF-X EGGSHELL DOVE WING OC-18 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PNT-2 PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE ULTRA SPEC 500 FLAT DECORATO RS WHITE OC-149 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PNT-2S | PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE ULTRA SPEC SCUFF-X - DECORATO RS WHITE OC-149 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PNT-3S | PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE ULTRA SPEC SCUFF-X EGGSHELL NORTH SEA GREEN 2053-30 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PNT-4 PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE ULTRA SPEC 500 EGGSHELL BIRDS EGG 2051-60 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PNT-4S | PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE ULTRA SPEC SCUFF-X EGGSHELL BIRDS EGG 2051-60 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PNT-5S | PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE ULTRA SPEC SCUFF-X EGGSHELL COVINGTON BLUE HC-138 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PNT-6S | PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE ULTRA SPEC SCUFF-X EGGSHELL TRANQUIL BLUE 2051-50 099123 - INTERIOR PAINTING
PT
PT-1 PORCELAIN TILE CROSSVILLE MOONSTRUCK AV303 UPS KOSMOS 12X24 GROUT MAPEI - COLOR TBD 093000 - TILING
PT-2 PORCELAIN TILE CROSSVILLE MOONSTRUCK AV302 UPS LUNA 12X24 GROUT MAPEI - COLOR TBD 093000 - TILING
PTB
PTB-1 PORCELAIN TILE BASE CROSSVILLE MOONSTRUCK AV303 UPS KOSMOS 4X24 GROUT MAPEI - COLOR TBD 093000 - TILING
RB
RB-1 RUBBER BASE JOHNSONITE BASEWORKS THERMOSET RUBBER BASE TBD 4" 096513 - RESILIENT BASE AND ACCESSORIES
RFS
RFS-1 RESILIENT SHEET FLOORING TARKETT IQ OPTIMA 32420820 COFFEE SHOPPE 6'-6" X 82'-7" HEAT WELD ALL SEAM S 096516 - RESILIENT SHEET FLOORING
RFT
RFT-1 SOLID VINYL FLOOR TILE AMERICNA BLITRITE TEXAN GRANITE VTG-117 LUXE GREY 12"X12" 096519 - RESILIENT TILE FLOORING
RS
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